
PARTS BOOK 
KM-2070P 
~X~Xil<>i~ JI~ 1 ~~ Dll'a 
XI .::z.Afl .::z. Ail ~ 7 I 

Electronically Controlled1 -Needle 

Pattern Zigzag Lock Stitch 

Machine 

PME-131125 

SunStar CO., LTD. 



Information 
A. Par ts Book -=?-~ 

Structure of Part Book 

cp 
I 

rl:lii1 l~d & M~chine Body Mech~nisn 

l.iJJI~ 'II 21~* ;,,>4 

0 

G) :-E!-J.ll ~ ~ii'- .:ac 
Un ique code by mechanism 

® : -El- J.ll ~ ~ ii'- ~ ~ 
Unique name by mechanism 

@ : -E!-J.llx 
Explode vi ew 

©Ref .No: .Uf.§.~ ~ii'- ~~ ~.£ 

® 

Unique iden t ificat ion number by part 
®Parts No . :~,'\'- Xii¾ -=Er.:=. 

Unique Product code 
Ex) -'r-E':- Code Category 

-'r "'"" •= 01-030C-1230 Old part 

AS-000000-00 

tl ¥~ GP-000000-00 New Par t 

EP-000000-00 

(-) 5 ® 

., ....... ... 
...... Ito, ..... • -

--• .. , -~ ........ ,_ 

__ ,.. _____ .. ,....., 
'.loo•- · .. -,;,,,,,----. 

7 

.. -........... ~ 

,~ ......... . 
"f••--n.., ... 

.,- ,. ,_ 

...... . . __ • .,11 .. - .... .,_,.,.. .. ..... ...__,_., _ _ ,. ,. . , i, 
~• . ,;,o, Y-..O'"l'P i , • ... '11'1"-_..,., . .. n, ......,...-..,__,.,. • • I UI 

0 

®Note:-~rAIAfg,1- 1±71 ~ Dll2. 
Refers to notice and memo 

Q)¾ ~ : .Uf.§.£1 ~* ¾~ 
Name of Part:Unique name of par ts 

®Q'ty :.Uf.§.£1 'r's 
The number of par ts 

®Assembly no . :3::.( *Jl.) .Uf.§.£1 ~~ ~.£ 

8 c D 

Unique identification number by set part 

1::112 
remarks 

.:'E( *ii) iif~ 
Set par ts 

71-'r~ iif~ 
Instrumenta l part s 

t:!71~ iif~ 
Electrical par ts From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Warning 

1. ~on ~t!- lJJ-!§.~ 1~~ ~~ Al ~l¾.91 lll-:e :!I:.~ ~~* -1-~01 ~AJ~ ? ~o:i 
'811 ~ lJ]-!§. ofl tll t!- ~~ Al 011 ~ ~ ¾~ E...£. ~ T~ 01 7}~ l)-y q-. 

2. ~ .ajA}~ Parts Book2...£. All~~ ~2..E..£. ufl-rr~£ A}-8- -i-7}l)-y tj-. 

3. A}~ 011..ll \lf 01 J+0J:0l ~7a ~ ?£ ~½Yt:1-. 

I. The parts classified as ass 'y items may cause damage to the machine or bad sewing 

when they are separately assembled. Hence, when they are ordered, they can be 

purchased as ass'y items only. 

2. This is a parts book. It cannot be used as a manual. 

3. Parts are Subject to change in Design Without Prior Notice. 

Note 

• ~6E}- Afl¾~l -¥-¾.g. oti!Jl ~Ei1Jl?±£ 1l4rtitAl<>l 1.1~~ T ~'Erqr:-,t. 

http://W\~v.sunstarcs.com 

. 7t~¥1 ~-?:J.7J)JAH~- ~61:} .¥.~ At 0 l.§ .. 0ll £.:Z.~~ ~.8..~ -¥-%~ 11~~ T ~~qr:t. 

· -¥-%tl-e-l-¥£2rtl-e-l-¥£?%~ "iiJ-,&0 lP•i -¥-%¥.1§..9} il~Tra=~ ~iJ=lti}t:xl ~-~-t;tAllB ¥£?7t ~qq-, 
. -¥-¾18§..~ .£.§..A]-c 7a~ 3Il-;;i:.~ 3:~~ ~~t;tJ,l.TI. At-§-tit~ 7]¾~ 7r=J,gJtitt:xl ~~titAlrt! 

tHCJ- 7]¾~1 3Il-;;i:.~~ 3:~~ T ~'a"l-lt:l-. 

· 1Il-*~.g.. "47-tl~.s':. ,=j7-~£l<>l ~E..nl ¥1-7-ll~ ~.TI. ~t:l-'?1 -¥-¾ *7l7t %0 1~1-lct. 

• You can make an order for the parts of Sunstar machine to connect internet address. 

http://www.sunstarcs.com 

• You can request for parts you want after login if you are a registered member. 

• In parts Management - Order Management - Order Registration entry, 

you can place an order by entering the part number and quantity. 

• If you don't know the parts number, click the parts book menu bar. 

In a download list, you can read parts book by searching model you use. 

• This parts book is classified by the mechanism, therefore you can find part easily. From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Model 

e KM-2070P 

Electronically Controlled 1-Needle Pattern Zigzag Lock Stitch Machine 

~;q:.:~10-J~ .:i}_~ H~-~ TIH'c! Aj.:::PH.::r AH-§-71 

e KM-2070P-7 

Electronically Controlled 1-Needle Pattern Zigzag Lock Stitch Machine 

With an automatic Thread Trimmer 

~;q:.:~lo-J~ .:i:!.::'.;" 1 ~~ TIHfe! Aj.:J.AH.:J. :q~ A~~ AH-§-71 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



CONTENTS 
.!i!. -, 

I. Machine Part 71-=f JI}:§_ 

A 
B 
C 
D 
E 
F 
G 
H 
I 
J 
K 
L 
M 
N 
R 

Arm, Bed & Machine Body Mechanism 
gt, 1:1{1.=. ~ .2.1~~ ~7-11 

•··· ................................................................... . 
Upper Shaft Mechanism •····· ................................................................................. . 
~~ :e!-].{I 
Presser Foot & Knee Lifting Meehan ism •··· •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
.!;=--a-QI !¥-~~el ~].{I 

Feed Meehan i sm • ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
lIIOI.=. ~7=11 
Lower Shaft Mechanism 
t5~~ :e!-].{I 

•························ .............................................................. . 
Need I e Bar Rocking Meehan ism • .............................................................................. . 
l:l~~QI 2.¥ ~J.11 
Thread Release & Thread Tension Mechanism 
~~~:71 ~ ~ ~E:I ±~ ~J.11 

•··· ............................................................ . 
Wiper Meehan ism • ............................................................................................. . 
.2.~olnJ ~].{I 

Thread Tr i mme r Meehan i sm • .................................................................................. .. 
A~~ ~].{I 
Reverse Button Mechanism 
2:1~ l::lie ~].{I 
Lubrication Mechanism 
~ff ~].{I 

•······--················------·········· .. ···--·······························--·· 
....................................................................................... 

Reverse Feed Operation Panel Mechanism 
2:1~ .2..itja[lol~ :e_!-'ei! ~].{I 

................................................................. 
Auto Presser Lifting Solenoid Mechanism (Option) .................................................... 
A~~ !¥-~~~ t!:1-].{I ( ~~A~~) 
Accessories Mechanism •·······"··--·····--······--··············--··················· ....................... .. Q!jAilA~2.I ~].{I 

Pedal Mechanism 
llll Et ~].{I 

•···· ........................................................................................... . 

II. Control Part ~71 JI}!§. 

0 
p 

Control Box Mechanism 
zj§.~ ~~ ~7=11 

Operation Unit Mechanism 

.2.Ilj au 01~ ffl-j§. ~7=11 

Ill. Option Part %-'d ~ ~ 

•······----·· ......................................................................... . 

.................................................................................... 

6 

8 

10 

12 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

42 

36 

38 

Q Gauge Parts 
i·IIOIAI ~J.11 

•·········--·--··········· · ............................................................... · ........ · 40 

.......................................................................................................... 44 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Arm, Bed & Machine Body Mechanism 

gt-, tiil c ~ .2.1 ~ ~ l-11 

49 

47 

49 

28 

49 ' tl'J so 

--- ~~4 
33 

2 

29 , 44 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Rel. No . Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ ~ 
Q'ty Applied 

p P-7 Period 

A-1 AS-015125-00 Arm ·Bed Of~·tJII C: 1 1 

A-2 DSC-HCOOO 1 00 Bed Base (F) t!{JC: Cf2.J (jjlj) 2 2 

A-3 CMB-BB006100 Bed Base (R) t!{J C: Cf2.J Ui') 1 1 

A-4 CMB-LB003600 Face Plate '2!!!! 1 

A-5 CMB- FC002t01 Face Plale Gaskel ~~ ;q ...... ~ 1 I Mar.08.12 

A-6 01-007A-2070 Face Plate 'lie! I 

A- 7 DSC- BB002900 Screw (9/64 .. n=40, 1=8) !JLfAJ 8 8 

A-8 CMB-NB000200 Face Plale Mes '2ie! OIIA 1 1 

A-9 DSC-BB002900 Screw (9/64 "n=40. 1=8) !jLfAJ 1 1 

A-10 DSN-AAOO 1 100 Nul (9/64 .. n=40) Lie 1 1 

A-11 CMB- HK000200 Face Plale Thread Guide ~~ ~~LH 1 1 

A- 12 CMB-LA010900 Face Plate Guard '2il!! 71£ 1 1 

A-13 CMB-LA011000 Face Plate Guard Cover '2ie! 71£ ,,~1 1 1 

A-14 CMB- LAOl 1100 Cover Window :l-1~HI 1 1 

A-15 DSC-BJ000400 Screw (11/64"n=40. 1=10) ~¥~ ~LfAI 2 2 

A-16 DSC-BF000100 Screw (1/8"n=40. 1=4 .3) ~LfAI 4 4 

A-17 DSC-FA012300 Stud Screw for A- 14 £/LfAf 1 1 

A-18 DWS-AA000400 Washer 2/Aj 1 1 

A-19 DWS-CCOOO 100 Wave Washer llf~ 2fA1 3 3 

A-20 CMB-BJ004000 Face Plate Guard Cover Stopper 'cil!! 71£ 71"1 ~!a.lli 1 1 

A-21 DSC-BA000900 Screw (9/64 .. n=40. 1=5.5) '2Jl!! ~\:l :/-1"1LfAl(t.l) t 1 

A-22 CMB- FC002200 Rear Cover Gasket ~'2i ,,.., 71~~ t 1 

A-23 CMB-LA004100 Rear Cover ~\:l ,,.., t 1 

A-24 DSC-BFOO t 200 Screw (11/64"n=40) 7IOf~OI LfAI 6 6 

A-25 CMB-FC002000 Top Cover Gasket ~•rn 7fA~ t 1 

A-26 CMB-LA004000 Top Cover ~¥~ 1 1 

A-27 01-030R-2070 Cable Holder Rubber ,!JOI{;} ~OJ 2-'i'- 1 1 

A-28 PWS-CA000400 Spring Washer All~ 21Aj 2 2 

A-29 DPK-CB000801 Rubber Cap for Arm Rear Part (S) ARM~'ci'l'- :i:!-'j'-Ol7H (,J,) 1 1 Aug .22. 11 

A-30 DPK-CB000700 Rubber Cap for Arm Upper Pall Arm~~ .C.!?-DPH 6 5 

A-31 DPK-CB000100 Rubber Cap for Arm Rear Part (L) Arm ~'2J'l'- :.:!-'j'-Ol7H(;I::) t 1 

A-33 DPK-CA002201 Rubber Cap for Bed {SJ Bed :.:!-'j'-of7H ( ,1,) 1 1 

A-34 CGA- GA001000 Needle Plate(8mm) ~l!!{8mm) t 1 

A-35 CMB-BJ003900 Auxiliary Plale .'i'.:!, ~!!! 1 1 

A-36 DSC-BC000400 Screw (9/64 "n=40. 1=7) \:le! ~'ci ,MLfAI(~) 4 4 

A-37 CMB-BJ004 t 00 Needle Plate Spacer ~e! Spacer 1 

A-38 01-041 A- 2070 Slide Plate oJJl~e! 1 

A- 39 01 - 050M-207P Model Sticker (P) £iOI.:! (P) 1 

A-40 GP-052333-00 Model Sticker (P-7) .2.iOI.:! (P-7) 1 Mar.28.11 

A-41 DSC-BAOO 1 t 00 Screw llJOI.£ 0/P ~LfAI 3 3 

A-42 GP-04 7875- 00 Rubber Cap llJOI.£ 0/P :.:!-'j'-• f7H 3 3 Jul.06.11 

A-43 Ot-035P-1370 Machine Number Plate 7J\!:!l!! (Ill!£) 1 t 

A-44 Ot-035P-7400 P,n for A- 44 7I\!:!l!! :.:!~!!! 2 2 

A-45 CMB-LD000200 Caution Sticker ?'j::;J. AEJ;>-j 1 1 

A-46 DTC-AH000500 Cable Holder , !IOI {;} ~OJ (SN) 1 1 

A- 47 PTC-AH000300 Cable Holder ,!IOI {;} ~OI {6N) 1 t 

A-48 DSP-AD000800 Plate Spring {!!All'Ej t 1 

A-49 DSC-BJ000200 Screw {11/64 .. n=40. 1=7.4) ffi ;>J~f~JCJ :i:!~LfAI 6 6 

A-50 PSN-AAOOOSOO Nut(5/1 6"n=28) .2.~ :!,~ E(2) Li E 2 2 

A-51 DSC-BJ003900 Screw (5/16"n=24) 0 J7HLfAI 1 1 

A-53 PTC-AH000500 Cable Holder (3N) ,!JOI~ &Ci (3N) 1 t 

A-54 DSC-CA002600 Screw (1 / 8"n=44) Y'a!2~LfAI 1 t 

P: KM-2070P P-7 : KM-2070P- 7 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



' / 
I / 
' / 
[,,,/ 

Upper Shaft Mechanism 

-M~ -E!-7-11 

32 

/1 
3 1 

33 / ' 

/ 
/ 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ ~ 
Q'ty Applied 

p P-7 Period 

8-1 02-00lA-2070 Upper Sha11 ~~ I I 

8-2 02- 020A-2070 Link Cam ~3~ I 1 

8-3 DSC-BF000700 Screw llilOIA ~~LfAI (8) I 1 

8-4 DSC- CB000400 Screw (1/4"n=40, 1=6) j}~LfAI 8 8 

8-5 DSC- CBOOl 100 Screw (l/4"n=40, /=8.5) EIOl~~2I ~LfAf(B) I I 

8- 6 08- lOlA- 2070 Thread Take Up Lever ~•!Pl I I 

8 - 7 CTH- BAOOO I 00 Base for Thread Take Up Lever -:.!•!Pl llilOI~ I 1 

8-8 08- 003A- 2070 Thread Take Up Lever Shaft -:.1•1171 ~ 1 1 

B-9 DSC-BC000400 Screw (9/64 • n=40. 1=7) 'cH!!~\!l,f"fLfAI (~l 3 3 

8-10 08- 005A-2070 Wiper Driving Nolch 2fOIJ!i 'i'% ;,,.,j I 

8-11 CWP- BJ000900 Wiper Nolch Holder ;,,.:1<j ~OI I 

8- 12 DSC- 88001300 Screw (9/64 "n=40. 1=4) 'EJLf AI 2 

8-13 CNB- KA000501 Needle Bar t1f11;Cll I 1 Aug.06 .1 2 

8-14 04-002A-2070 Needle Bar Holder "lltC!I ~OI I I 

8-15 DSC- BF006400 Screw 'EJLfAI I 1 

B-16 04-004A-2070 Needle Bar Crank "litC!l 3',!13 1 1 

8-17 04-005A- 2070 Needle Bar Holder Guide tift C!I ~OI ~LH 1 1 

8-18 CTH- BKOOO 1 00 Needle Bar Crank Guide "ltC!I 3',!13 ,10Ic: I 1 

8-19 DSC- BF003100 Sc,ew (11/64"n=40, 1=8) Jfal~OILfAI 2 2 

8-20 DSC- BF003100 Sc1ew (11/64"n=40. 1=8) ~•HJ !/LfAI 2 2 

8-21 CGA- GMOOO I 00 Needle Bar $lopper (8mm) "ltC!I ~~lli (A) I 1 

8-22 CNB- BJ000300 Needle Bar $lopper Plale "ltC!I ~~JljJ!! I I 

B-23 PSC- AG000100 Screw (M4 . 1=8) 'ElLfAI 2 2 

8-24 - Needle (SY 1965 Nm 70/ I 0) t<flt (SY1965 Nm70/10) I I 

8-25 DSC-BFOOO 1 00 Screw (1/8"n=44, 1=5.5) j}~L.IAI I I 

B- 26 CNB-HK000600 Thread Guide for Needle Bar "litCll ~ ~Lff I I 

B-27 PBR-AA007000 Upper Shafi Bearing (F) (6202 ZZNR) ~~~ llil<>!~ I 1 

8-28 02- 003A-2070 Upper Sha11 Collar (M) ~~ ,121 (~) I I 

B- 29 PBR-AA002300 Upper Sha11 Bearing (M) (6004 ZZ) ~~ ~ llil<>!~ I I 

8-30 DPL -BDOO 1200 Upper Sha11 Timing Pulley ~~ EfOI~ ~21 1 I 

B-31 DSR- AKOOO 100 Side Ring EfOI~ •21 :9'~xl 2 2 

8-32 PBT-BD001000 T1m1ng Bell (UNITTA 600-5GT) EfOI~ 'i!!., 1 1 

8-33 PBR- AA002400 Upper Sha11 Bearing (A) (6204 ZZNR) ~~ :9' llil<>i~ 1 1 

8- 34 02-011 A-2070 Upper Shafi Collar (R) ~;i ,121 (:9') 1 I 

8-35 11 - 020A-2500 Magnelic Holder Of.:!Lillbl .Ci 2 2 

8-36 11 -022W-2500 Washer !/ 2fA1 2 2 

8-37 11-021S- 2500 Screw !/LfAf 2 2 

B-38 11 - 0000-2070 Synchronizer Lrn~ ~3.£ (*ff} I ~Il 1.a 
8-39 DSC- BA000700 Screw ~LfAI 2 2 

B-40 DPL - AA000300 Pulley \lt2I I I 

8-41 DSC- BFOOOBOO Screw ( 15/6l"n=28. t= 14 .5) .21 Jl~LfAf 2 2 

B-42 DSC-BG000200 Screw (5/16"n=24) it2I eLfAI I I 

8 - 43 PBR- AA002500 Needle Bar Crank Rod Bearing t1flitCll 3',!13 :!iec: t!ff<>i'<l 2 2 

B-44 GP- 001 733- 00 Dusi Pro1ec1e1 '2JXl'1/0I I I 

P: KM- 2070P P- 7 : KM- 2070P-7 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Presser Foot & Knee Lifting Mechanism 

-,=-~ qj ¥ ~ ~ia ~7-11 

/ 
/ 

/ 

( 
JB I 

I 
I 

!6 r --,-- 1 
I ! I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I ,-J I 
I' f ,.-2 

I I '~ l,J 
I l~\l.""lf-. '---.j I 

I "~ I 
) 

16- 1 

L ____ J 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Rel. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts :c: ~ 
Q'ty Assembly 

"i5" p P-7 No. 

C- 1 DSC- HA000100 Presser Ad1usting Screw ~i:4;:;_~ LfAf (9/16"n=20) 1 1 

C- 2 DSN- CC0001 00 Nut (9/16""n=20) ~~~~ qA} j}~L1E 1 1 

C- 3 DSP-AAOO 1500 Presser Spring (M) -'rsi:ll ~i:4;:;.~ :::::.!!.'el (~~H~l 1 1 

C-4 CPB- KC000200 Presser Spring Rod ~i:4 ;:;_~* 1 1 

C- 5 CPB- KB000300 Presser Bar -'r§Ql 1 1 

C-6 DWS- AAOO 1500 Washer 2},4 1 1 

C- 7 DBS- DA003600 Presser Bar Bushing -'r§Ql 'f~ 1 1 

C-8 DSC-CB000700 Screw (MS. 1=5) i!J~~ >12.f ::il~LfAf 1 1 

C- 9 CPB-BF000300 Presser Bar Holder -'r§Cll ~01 1 1 

C-10 DSC-ACOOl 400 Screw (11/64"n=40. 1=10) ~~~ ~qA} 1 1 

c-11 CPB- DF000200 Presser Bar L1lllng Cam Shalt -'r§Cll ~2.1 7I i!l ~ 1 1 

C-12 PPK- BA000400 0-R,ng (P4) 0-',J 1 1 

C-13 CPB- CM000300 Presser Bar Lilling Lever -'r§Cll ~2.l71 1 1 

C- 14 DSC-BJ000300 Screw (9/64 "n=40. I= 10) 2;,f~fLfAf(.!j') 1 1 

C-15 DWS-AA003800 Washer 2},4 1 1 

C-16 AGA-PSOO 1400 Presser Foot (8mm) .!r.~'1.f (m- smmffl Ull Hll C-1 6 

C-1 6-1 CPB-BH000500 Fincer Guard 'lJ7-PfS 1 1 C- 16 

C-16-2 DSC-BFO 1 1900 Screw (1/8 n=40. 1=10) ::il~LfAf 1 1 C-1 6 

C-1 6- 3 DSP-AA005400 Presser Foot Slop Spring .Z.9-tg jl~ ~~~ 1 1 C-16 

C-17 DSC-BF003800 Screw (9/64 "n=40, 1=9) .!r.~'/,,f !JLfAf 1 1 C-16 

C- 18 DCL -BA000900 Spacer for Presser Adjusting Screw %fi:4;:;.~ LfAf .:::::JlllOIAi 1 1 

C-19 DPN-AA002800 Shalt for Presser Lifting Link -'r§Ql ~i',j 'a.:l ~ 1 1 

C-20 PPK-BA000600 O-Ring (P3) 0 -',J I 1 

C-21 CTR-CBOOO 100 Thread Tension Release Plate ~~?71 ~~~ I 1 

C- 22 CTR-CCOOOSOO Tension Release Connecting Rod ~';c$7I ~~~s 1 

C-23 DSC-FAD05900 Stud Screw for C- 23 8LfAf 1 

C-24 DWS-AA000400 Washer 2fAj 1 1 

C-25 CPM-CMOOOSOO Presser Li fting Link -'r§Cll ~I!! 'a.:l 1 1 

C-26 PSR-ACD00300 E-Ring (<!>4) E-'a 2 2 

C-27 DSP-ACOO 1900 Spring for Lifting Link Shaft ~i',j ',!3 ~ :::::.!!.'a 1 1 

C- 28 CPM-BH000200 Presser Lifting Link Connecting Bar -'r§Cll ~I!! 'a.:l ~~* 1 1 

C- 29 DSC-FA005800 Stud Screw for C-32 8LfAf 3 3 

C- 30 CPM- CB000300 Knee Lilting Link '¥-~~i',j 'a.:l 1 1 

C-31 CPM-CR000100 Knee Liftinc Bar '¥-~~i',j* 1 1 

C-32 DSC-GBOOO 1 DO Stud for Knee L1ft1ng Link '¥-~~i',j 'a.:l ~ E;c::: 1 1 

C-33 DSP-AC002000 Sprinc for Link Stud ~3 AE~£ A_!! ~ I 1 

C- 34 DSN- AAOD0300 Nut (11 /64 "n=40) :::::.!!.'e)~OI ii!: LfAfLis 1 

C-35 DSC-ACD00400 Adjuslinc Screw .Z.1f.VJ ~@3:_~qA} 1 1 

C- 36 PSN- AA001400 Nut (M6) Lis 1 1 

C-37 DSC-CB000300 Screw (11/64""n=40) 3f~ ~t!IIOi'a '¥-~LfAf 1 1 

C-38 DPK-CZ000600 Rubber Cap for Presser bar bushing -'r§Cll '¥-~ ~ 1 1 

P: KM-2070P P-7 : KM-20 70P-7 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



78 

Feed Mecha . nism 

:u:1 0 I C -El-741 

8 1 

!<~ 
~ 84 85 

ID 
8 1 

,:~ / 
" ~- " 

12 14 2 1 

15 _~-

"- ~ -
"-"-"-3~ 

I 44 /, / 

' . ,/' 

j-
45 " ... ~ 

4 5 4 7 

26 

62 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ 2:1 
Q'ty Assembly 

p P-7 No. 

D- 1 CFA-KJ000300 Stopper Shaft .,::,.s;.Ilj ~ 1 1 

D-2 PPK-BA001600 O- R1ng 0-'e) 2 2 

D- 3 PMT-BH000l 00 BackTack Motor t;!!llel £El 1 1 

D-4 PSC-AC000700 Screw 'Ill'"! £El ~ LfAI 4 4 

D- 5 CFA- BB000I00 BackTack Motor Bracket 'Ill'"! £El "'21~ 1 I 

D- 6 DSC-AA000700 Screw-A £Ej "'21~ tl LfAI-A 1 I 

D- 7 DSC- BA00 t 300 Screw-B £Ej !;!.21~ ~LfAf-B 2 2 

D- 8 02S029S- 306H Backtack Sensor llll'"l ~Ai 1 1 

D- 10 CFA- BB000400 Sensor Base t;!!llel ~Ai tl!I 0I .,::,. 1 1 

D- 11 DSC-BJ00 1400 Screw tl!I0I.,::,. ~LfAI 2 2 

D-I 2 DSC-CB000700 Screw (MS. 1=5) ~~<li:1I21.i!~LfAI 2 2 

D-13 DPN-AD003200 Connecting Rod Shaft 'l1?.: ~=- ~ 1 1 

D-14 DWS- AA005600 Washer 2fAj 1 1 

D-15 PSR-AC000S00 E-Ring (4>8) E-~ (4>8) 1 1 

D-16 PBS- BA000100 Reverse Lever Shaft Bushing (F) '!4~2QHl ,:; ~~~ (DU 1020) 1 1 

D- 17 PBR-AA002900 Reverse Lever Shaft Bearing (R) '!4~2Qt;J.:; ~lllot~ (6002) 1 1 

D-I8 DPK- CA002300 Reverse Lever Shaft Rubber Cap ~~20~ ~ 1!!?-• PH 1 1 

D- 19 CFA-KC000I00 Reverse Lever Shaft '!4~2QHl i1; 1 1 

D- 20 DSC- CB000400 Screw ( 1 / 4 • n=40. 1=6) ~LfAI 5 5 

D-21 CFA- LB000100 Cover for Reverse Lever Shaft <!4~2Ut;J i1: 7it;J 1 1 

D- 22 PSC-AC00 1500 Screw (M4XP0.7, 1=8) .i!~Dll.,::,..i!~LfAI 3 3 

D- 23 DCL -AB00 1000 Bearing Co,far '!4~2fl t;J ~ tlll ot~ ,121 1 1 

D- 24 DPL -BD001400 Timing Pulley-A 'l!ll2! EI0I~ ~2I-A I 1 

D- 25 DPL-BD001500 Timing Pulley-B lllli::!l Ef0I~ ~2I-B I 1 

D- 26 PBT- BD00l 100 Timing Belt EI0I~ 'i!!E 1 1 

D- 27 CFA- BJ000200 Sensor Shi llll'"l ~Ai ~Xl f! 1 1 

D- 28 06- 038A- 207L Condense Regulator (L) ~'i!!A 3c~PI (~t}~) 1 1 

D-29 DSC-BF006500 Sensor Slit Screw ~Xlf! ~LfAI 2 2 

D- 30 CLF-CH000400 Eccentric Pin for Feed Regulator Shaft ~!Pl !'Hall!! 1 1 

D- 31 06-043A-2070 Feed Regulator Shalt ~!Pl 1 1 

D- 32 06-044A-2070 Feed Regulator Shaft Connecting Rod ~!Pl 'l1?el~c: 1 1 

D-33 CLF-CD000900 Shder Block ~2I0IC:i 2 2 

D- 34 DPN-AA008200 Slider Shaft ~2f0IC:i .:; 1 1 

D- 35 CLF- BJ000600 Guide Plate (A) 7lolc: !!!(A) 1 1 

D-36 CLF-BJ000700 Guide Plate (B) 7101 c: !!!(B) 1 1 

D- 37 DSC-BJ000200 Screw (1 t /64"n=40, 1=8) a:11Hlf!Xl.i!~LfAI 6 6 

D- 38 DCL -AA005400 Collar for D-37 ~!Pl .i!~ ,121 1 1 

D- 39 DSC- CB000S00 Screw (15/64"n=28. !=7.5) ~~~~41.i!~LfAI 2 2 

D- 40 06- 053A- 2070 Feed Cam nI0Is~ I 1 

D- 41 DSC- CB00 1 800 Screw (t/4"n=40, 1=8.5) ~LfAI 1 1 

D-42 PBR-BA001300 Feed Cam Bearing nI0Is ~ tlllot'el (FWF-222817) I 1 

D- 43 06- 057A-2070 Feed Cam Connecting Rod nI0Ic: ~ 'l1?el ~c: I 1 

D-44 CLF-BJ000800 Cover for D-48 nI0Ic: ~ tlllot'el ,jHl I 1 

D-45 DSC-BB002000 Screw (9/64 "n=40) ~LfAI 2 2 

D-46 DSC-FB00l 400 Stud Screw for D-38 8'-IAI 1 1 

D-47 DSN-AA000400 Nut ( t 5/64 "n=28) 9'.!!li':~~=-8LfAIL1 e 1 I 

D-48 06-062A- 2070 Feed Rock Crank nI0I c: £* .3.;;!1.3. 1 1 

D- 49 DSC-FA012400 Stud Screw for D-54 8LfAI 1 1 

D-50 DSN-AA002200 Nut (9/32"n=28) n10I c:3c~,I ~?el 8'-IAI Li e 1 1 

D-51 DSC-BF002900 Screw ( t 5/64"n=28. 1=17) ~IIl£Z~W~i:4~~qA) 1 1 

D-52 DBS-DA006400 Feed Rock Shaft Bushing (Fl 9'.!! ~Cll ~~~ 1 1 

D-53 06-0?0A-2070 Feed Rock Shaft Bushing (M) 91!! ~Cll ~~~ I 1 

D-54 06-071A-2070 Feed Rock Shaft Bushing (R) 91!! ~Cll ~~~ 1 1 

D-55 06-072A-2070 Feed Rock Shaft 91!! ~Cll 1 1 

D-56 DSC-CA001 700 Screw ( 15/64 • n=28, I =4. 5) HfwC!l~~LfAI 1 1 

D- 57 0l - 1I2R-l230 Feed Rock Shaft Rubber Cap 9~~QI j!~DPH 1 1 

P: KM-2070P P-7: KM- 2070P-7 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



78 

Feed Mecha . msm 

:u:1 0 I C -E-7-tl 

10 

81 

2:8~ ,/ 
58 ~~-~ 5~£i , 25 

I 7 • 
··~ 2 1 

20 12 l4 ~ 23 _/-1 
20 JS-~- _/ ' 

/_/ I 
I 

"'- ~ -

" -" -" -'~ 

1 44 /_/ 

' . _/, 

j-
45 .. .,:'.-J 

45 
4

' 

62 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ,:,: 
~ 

Q'ty Assembly 
"i5" p P-7 No. 

D- 58 DCL -AA002300 Collar for D- 63 'r~ 'il,ltll ,121 2 2 

D- 59 DSC- CB001800 Screw (1/4 "n=40, 1=9) ."i!~LfAI 4 4 

D- 60 06-077A- 2070 Feed Rocker Bracket :iilOIS 2.~ ~21~ 1 1 

D- 61 CLF- KH000300 Feed Rocker Bracket Eccentric Shafi :iilOIS 2.~ ~21~ B~ ~ t I 

D- 62 CLB- JL000800 Fell for D-37 ~!Pl fJI ~ 3 3 

D- 63 DSC- BJ000400 Screw (I l / 64"n=40. 1=10) ~ff-~ ~qA~ 4 4 

D- 64 CLF- BAOOO I 00 Feed Base 5'--1\l!~ I I 

D- 65 06-082P- 2070 Eccenlr,c P,n for D-72 SY~~ 9~el 1 1 

D- 66 CLF- CC000400 Feed Base Connec1,ng Rod S'--l'lf~ £Hl :!i!S (Al~) I 

D- 67 06- 084A- 2070 Feed Base Connec11ng Rod S'--1\l!~ £Hi :!i!S {t;IAI~ ) I 

D- 68 DSC- BF002600 Screw S'--1~~.3.'l!j.3.~LfAI I I 

D- 69 PWS- AA000500 Washer ~2fAj 1 I 

D- 70 PSC- BJOOO I 00 Screw ( 1/8"n=40, 1=6) ~LfAI 1 I 

D- 71 CGA- GB000400 Feed Dog (2.5mm) S'--1 (2 .5mm) 1 I 

D-72 DWS- AAO 13000 Washer 2fAj 3 3 

D- 73 DWS- AAO 12300 Washer 2fAj 2 2 

0 - 74 CLB- JL005800 Fell for D- 69 B~~ ~fr-UE I I 

0 - 75 CFA- CA000200 Condense Regulator Rod ~~A 2~ ~=- I I 

D- 76 DSC- ACOOl 500 Screw (1 /8"n=44, 1=8) l,jLfAI 2 2 

D- 77 CFA- LA000100 Moler Cover 2.Ej ;>itfl I 1 

D- 78 DSC- BF003100 Screw 2.Ei ;>itfl llJLfAf-A I 1 

D- 79 DSC- BAOO 1300 Screw 2.Ei ;>j tii ~LfAI- B 1 1 

D- 80 DWS- AA006300 Washer '!\J LfAI-B-§ 21Aj I 1 

D- 81 PWS- CA001000 Washer 2fAj 2 2 

D- 83 CLF- BJ000900 Relurn Spr,ng Holder li\'i'I AD~ ~OI 1 1 

D- 84 CLF- BJ001000 Feed Regulalor Slopper ~!!71 Asf_Jli 1 1 

D- 85 PSC- ACOl 1500 Screw(M3xP0.5) ".!ill!l ~Ai .!c!.21~ llJ LfAI 2 2 

P : KM-2070P P- 7 : KM-2070P- 7 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Shaft Mechanism Lower 

-=L * +ti-J-11 or-::::, L-: 

~ , 29 

I 

~-

----- ------ ------

------ ------ -
~ @ i 

37.38 ~· I 
39.43 CJ '1 

- '-J 

35,36 

/ 

/ 
/ 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts g. ~ 
Q'ty Assembly 

p P-7 No. 

E-1 CLS-KH000300 Lower Shaft sfq (Al'lH~) 1 1 

E-3 07-046A-2070 Lower Shatt Bushing (F) 3fi:i~!Hl 1 1 

E-4 DBS- DA004500 Lower Shaft Bushing (M) 3f~ ~~~ 1 1 

E-5 CTT-DD000100 Thread Trtmming Cam Af'i4t!j 1 

E-6 DSC- CB00 1 1 00 Screw ( 1 /4 ·n=40. 1=8.5) EfOl~~2l~t..fAf B 2 

E-7 DCL -AA00 1900 Collar tor E- 5 Af ~t!j ,f2f I 

E- 8 SC- 550-45 I 7 Screw ( 1 /4 .. n=40, 1=6) !jt..fAI 2 

E-9 DPL-BD001300 Lower Shatt Timming Pulley 3f&'t EfOI ~ ~21 1 1 

E- 10 PBR-AA007000 Lower Shafi Bearing (R) !ft'½ ~ llilOl 'a (6202 ZZNR) 1 1 

E- 1 t DSC-CB000400 Screw (1 /4 '"n=40, 1=6) ~L.}Af 6 6 

E- 12 DSC-CB00 1 100 Screw (1/4'"n=40. 1=8.5) EfOl~it2IL.fAI B 2 2 

E-13 07-053A-2070 Lower Shall Bushing (R) 3ft'½ ~~~ 1 1 

E-14 CLB-JF000100 Nipple '-I~ 5 5 

E-15 CLB- CN000 100 Piston IilAJ; 3 3 

E-16 DSP-AA00 1800 Piston Spring n.1~-e ~.!:.~ 3 3 

E-17 DSC-BF004600 Cao Screw for E-15 lll~E of7Ht..fAf 3 3 

E- 18 07-0 t 4A- 2070 Hook Driving Shall Bushing ~'i1%i:i~~ 1 1 

E-19 07-0lSA- 2070 Hook Driving Shaft ~,,.~~ 1 1 

E-20 DGR-AB000S00 Lower Shafi Gear tifi:i 710j 1 1 

E-21 DGR-AB000600 Hook Driving Shafi Gear ~ 'i1%i:i 7f0j 1 1 

E-22 DGR-AD000S00 Hook Driving Gear ~ ,1% 710l 1 1 

E- 23 CLS-CH000 t 00 Eccentric Shatt for E-t 9 ~ ,'~Cf ~~q 1 1 

E-24 t 3- 021 R-5300 O-Ring (PS) ~ 'i1%t'½ ~~q 0-~ (PS) 1 1 

E- 25 07- 024A-2070 Hook Shal t Bushing (F) ~ ~ ~~~ 1 1 

E- 26 07- 025A-2070 Hook Shaft Bushing (R) ~~ ~~~ 1 1 

E-27 07-026A-2070 Hook Shaft ~ ~ 1 I 

E-28 DSC-CA00 1200 Screw ~t..fAI I I 

E-29 CLB-JL000800 Felt for E-27 ~ Cf 'll!"' 1 I 

E-30 DSC-BF004500 Screw ~L.}Af 1 1 

E-3I CLS-FC000100 Hook Shatt Cover Gasekl ~ t'½ 7i~ ]}A~ 1 1 

E-32 CLS-LB000100 Hook Shaft Cover ~ Cf ,i~i 1 1 

E-33 SC-0126-3600 Screw (3/32"n=56, 1=8.4) ~.'li~~*l~t..fAI 3 3 

E-34 DGR-AD000600 Hook Shaft Gear ~ ~ 7JOj 1 1 

E-35 CHK-HA000600 Hook ~ (Af'i4g) 1 

E-36 07- 00lA- 2070 Hook ~ (~f Af~ g) 1 

E-37 CHK-HC000600 Bobbin Case S!!!) ~1101~ (Af~g) 1 

E-38 07-002A-2070 Bobbin Case S!.!!) ~OIA (~IAf~g) 1 

E-39 CHK-HB000S00 Bobbin S!~(Af~) 1 

E-40 CHK-HH000300 Inner Bobbin Stopper 7}0}~01 1 1 

E-4 1 DSC- BG00O 100 Screw (9/64 "n=40. 1=8) ~qA~ 1 1 

E-42 DPK-CA000S00 Lower Shaft Rubber Cap 3ft'½ .:i!-!j'-Of}ff 1 1 

E-43 07-145A-2070 Bobbin S!!!)(~IAI~) 1 

P: KM-2070P P-7 : KM-2070P-7 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



' I 
.; 

' j ;. --F .. "-· . ·:.·._;:,··.· . -:-. .,•·:1 

t.- . . ' 1 
'· _·· J 

Needle Bar Rocking Mechanism 

1:1 ~ ~ cfl R ~ -E:!-l-f I 

,,.. ,,.. ,,.. ,,.. ,,.. ,,.. ,,.. 

33 

,,.. ,,.. 
,,.. 

,,.. ,,.. 
,,.. 

,,.. ,,.. 

39 

\ 
l 
I 
I 

I 
I 

15 ; 

1~1 

! /~ 
V I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

38 I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 

~i 
'~ 28 I 

, I 

~ 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ?½ ~ 
Q'ty Applied 

p P-7 Period 
F-1 AZG-PS000100 Needle Bar Frame Ass·y ~I-C/1 ~211 gi (2) 12 12 

F- 1-1 CZG-BCOOO 1 00 Needle Bar Frame ~I-C/1 ~211gi 1 1 

F- 1- 2 CZG- KD0001 00 Needle Bar Rock Shafi ~lte/1 £'t ~ 1 1 

F-1 - 3 PPN-AA000300 P,n 1-Hi 1111 <>i 'a !:! 2 2 

F- 1- 4 CZG- BKOOO 1 00 Guide Plate 7101£ !:/ 1 1 

F- 1-5 DBS- DA006200 Needle Bar Frame Bushing (U) ~lte/1 ~am !HJ l~l 1 1 

F-1 - 6 DBS- DA006300 Needle Bar Frame Bushing (L) ~I-C/1 ~cllgj ~~ (3f) I 1 

F- 1- 8 CLB- JD000300 011 Wick i'f~ 1 1 

F- 2 DBS- DA005900 Needle Bar Rock Shaft (F) ~1.C/12~ ~ ~~~ 1 1 

F- 3 DBS- DA006000 Needle Bar Rock Shalt (R) ~lte/1 2't ~ ~!HJ 1 1 

F- 4 DPN- AA002900 Needle Bar Frame Fixing Pm (F) ~cllgj 2~e! (n1J) 1 1 

F- 5 DPN- AA003000 Needle Bar Frame Fixing Pm (R) ~211gi 2~!!1 (Ill 1 1 

F- 6 DPK- BA000400 O-R1ng 0-'a (PS) 2 2 

F- 7 DSC-CB000700 Screw (MS) Jl~L}A~ 9 9 

F-8 CZG-BA000100 Motor Base £El l!IIOIA 1 1 

F-9 PSC- BB000800 Screw (MS. t=25) 'e/LfAI 1 1 

F- 10 PSC- AC006400 Screw (MS. t=25) !/LfAI 3 3 

F-11 PMT- BH000200 Motor Ass·y Xl:JJQl:J £El (2) 12 12 

F- 12 PSC-AC000200 Screw (M4, t= 10) !I L.fAI 4 4 

F-13 CZG-CMOOO 100 Motor Lever £El i!ll~l 1 4 

F- 14 PSC- AC006100 Screw (MS. t=12) Al~ i!ll~I !/LfAI 1 1 

F-15 DPN- AD003000 Mo10r Lever Shafi £El 211"1 -Cl 2 2 

F- 16 CZG-CBOOO 1 00 Rocking Bracl<et 2't =!21~ 1 t 

F- 17 DWS- AA005301 Washer 2fA1 1 t 

F- 18 CZG- CCOOO 100 Rock Conneclmg Rod 2%~~~£ 1 1 

F- 19 CZG- BF000101 Rocking Joint 2~ !E~~ 1 t 

F- 20 PSC- AC000600 Screw (M6. I= 18) ~=Is'. l!IIOIA 2~i,E 1 t 

F- 21 DPN-AA002600 Rocking Jo,nl Shaft 5?.~2~~ ~ 1 1 

F- 22 DTC-AH000100 Oil Hose Holoer ;TT ~~~OI 1 1 

F- 23 CZG- BJOOO 1 00 Sensor Slit ~Ajl:f 1 1 

F- 24 DSC- BA000900 Screw (9/64 ·n=40, t=5.5) ~!cf~~ :11~1 LfAl(31) 1 1 

F- 25 15- 127A- 2070 Sensor Ass ·y !!eJ ~Aj (fll) 12 12 

F-26 CUS- BB001200 Sensor Bracket ~Aj =!21~ 1 1 

F- 27 CZG- BJ000800 Sensor Setting Plate ~Aj 2~J!! 1 1 

F- 28 PSC-ACOO 1500 Screw (M4. 1=8) 2~Dll~2~LfAI 3 3 

F- 29 DTC-AH000900 Cord Holder .n.!:.~OI 1 t 

F- 30 CZG- KH000100 Eccentric Shafi l!j~ ~ 1 1 

F- 31 DCL - AA002200 Collar for l!j~ ~ ,121 1 1 

F- 33 DSP- AD000800 Plate Spring I!! ~E.'a 1 1 

F- 34 CZG-BJ000200 Plate Spring Holder ~ ~.!:.~ ~~~ 1 I 

F-35 DSC- BF003600 Screw (I 1/64"n=40. t=8) ~~71 , 1~1 LfAI 1 I 

F- 36 CZG- BBOOO I 00 Plate Spring Clamp !:! ~E.'a ~'i!lE. 2 2 

F-37 CLB- JD000300 Oil Wick £El l!IIOIA ;;;i'f i'f~ 1 t 

F-38 CLB-JG000300 Oil Hose £El 111I0I~ ;;;i'f ~~ 0 .2 0.2 

F-39 0WS-AA000100 Link Cam Washer 'a.3 i!!I 21A1 1 1 

F- 40 PSC-AC000800 Screw nl OI.!:.!:/ il'i!lE. 7101£ g~L.fAI B 4 4 

F-41 DWS-AAOOl 100 Washer 2fA1 1 1 

F-42 CLB-JL002200 Fell ill ~ 1 1 

P: KM-2070P P-7: KM-2070P-7 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Thread Release & Thread Tension Mechanism 

~ ~ ?71 ~ ~ ~~ ~~ -el-J-11 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ ~ 
Q'ty Assembly 

p P-7 No. 

G-1 CMB-HK002100 Thread Guide with Three Holes Ail,'~ -:.1~01 1 1 

G-2 DSI\-AA000700 Nut Ail,'~-:,j~OIL1~ 1 1 

G-3 CMB-HK005000 Thread Guide for Arm Arm-:.l~'--11 1 1 

G-4 DSC-BC000400 Screw Arm -:.!~LIi !JL.fAI 2 2 

G- 5 ATA-PS002500 Second Thread Tension Adjusting Ass'y 5:~ ~~~ ~*I UH) If!! tfll G-5 

G-5-1 CTA-HK000800 Thread Guide Plate 5!.2 ~2~ ~;J;I ~~Lil~ I I G- 5 

G- 5- 2 CTA- HL000300 Thread Guide Disc 5:2 ~~~ ~;ti ~Al 2 2 G- 5 

G-5-3 DSP-BA002000 Spring .2.2 ~~~ ~'=I ~.!!~ 1 1 G- 5 

G- 5- 4 DSC-HZ000800 Thread T ens1on Ad1usting Stud ~2 -:.12~ ~*I :::OEi::. I I G-5 

G-6 DSC-CB000100 Screw (M5 1=5) j!~l-~A~ 2 2 

G- 7 ATA-PSOOl 100 Thread Tension Adjusting Ass·y 1r ~2~ ~*I {ffl) I fll U!l G- 7 

G-7-1 CTA- BA000800 Thread Tension Adjusting Body ~~~ ~;i.:I ai~ I I G- 7 

G-7-2 DSP- BB000600 Thread Take Up Spring -:.ltJPI :::OE'a I 1 G-7 

G-7-3 CTA-HM000500 Thread Tens ion Adjusting Shaft -:.12~ ~*I !:'i 1 1 G- 7 

G-7-4 CTA-JL000200 Felt -:.I~~ ~*I W! .!§. 4 4 G-7 

G-7-5 CT A-HL001000 Thread Guide Disc ~2~ ~;:1 ~Al 1 1 G- 7 

G-7-6 CTA-BJ000200 Thread Tension Adjusting Presser Plate ~2~ ~ :i:I ~Al ~il4!!! 1 1 G-7 

G- 7- 7 DSP-BA000700 Thread Tension Adjusting Spring ~2~ ~*I :::OE'a I I G-7 

G-7-8 40-084 W-1 230 Spring Stopper -:.12~ ~*I -'-!l'.111 1 1 G-7 

G-7-9 DSN-CDOOO I 00 Thread Adjusting Nut ~~~~~I~ Li~ 1 1 G- 7 

G-7- 10 DSC-CA000200 Screw .Jl~qA~ 3 3 G-7 

G-7-11 DPN-AD002700 Thread T ens,on Release Pin ~~~71 ~ 1 I G-7 

G- 7-1 2 DPK-CZ000200 Rubber Cap ~.?E~ ~*' 2~ ~ 1 1 G-7 

G-8 DPN-AA002700 Thread Tension Release Drive Pin -:.l';e'}::>I ,'~£! 1 I 

G- 9 DSD-AA000900 Thread Tens ion Release Solenoid Ass 'y -:.l';e'}::>I ~ebOI::. (fl! ) llll 11!! 

G-10 CTR-BB000400 Thread T ens1on Release Solenoid Base -:.l';e'}71 ~eb.OI::. t!{IOl:::O 1 1 

G-11 DSC-BF001000 Screw (11 / 64" n=40, t=l 1) 1:!~L.fAf 2 2 

G-12 40-014A-2070 Thread Release Connecting Link -:.l';e'}::>I ~Hl'a.3. 1 1 

G-13 DSC- FA001600 Stud Screw for G-t 2 -:.l';e'}71 ~~\:1.3. 8L.fAI 1 1 

G-14 DWS-AA000600 Washer 2fA1 6 5 

G-15 40-014A-2070 Thread T enSJon Release Crank Shalt Bushing -:.l';e'}71 .3.a;!l.3. ~ ~~ 1 1 

G-16 DPN-AD003100 Thread Tension Release Crank Shafi -:.l';e./1'71 .3.a;!l.3.~ 1 1 

G-17 40-019A-2070 Thread Tension Release Crank -:.l';e./1'71 .3.a;!l.3. 1 1 

G-18 DSC-FA005600 Stud Screw for G- 17 -:.l';e./1'71 .3.';11.3. 8L.fAI 1 1 

G-19 DWS-AA000400 Washer 2fA1 1 I 

G-20 DSP-ACOO 1800 Tension Release Return Spring -:.l';e./1'71 ell':! :::OE'a I I 

G-21 DWS- AA005400 Washer 2.fAj 1 1 

G-22 PPN-AG000300 Snap Pin ~I/£! LMlEI 6) 1 

G-23 DSN-AA000900 Nut (11/64"n=40) -'-"'a~Ol~'-IAIL1"' 1 I 

G-24 GP-030607-00 Stopper Rubber !or G-1 7 ~~~71 3,~3_ A£Ttj jl~ I I 

G-25 CMB-FZOOO I 00 Cushion :::OE 'a 'i'tH2070) I I 

P: KM-2070P P-7 : KM-2070P- 7 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Wiper Mechanism 

2~0 I li:J ~ 7-il 

~ 
i 

' 

18 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts 
n ~ 

Q'ty Applied 
C, p P- 7 Period 

H-1 11-015A-Z001 Wiper Solenoid Ass'y 2folltj i,cllzOI'= (*Hl 1::!E 

H-2 11 - 002C- 2077 Wiper Solenoid Slud 2f0IJtj ~211ioIc: A£i<= 1 

H-3 DSP-AA005700 Spring for H- 2 2f0IJJi @211ioIc: AEJ<= A II'eJ 1 

H- 4 CWP- B8001001 Wiper Solenoid Base 210IJJi @21IioI-= t!II0I A 1 Jun.13.1 2 

H-5 DSC-AC000500 Screw (M3XP0.5, 1=3.8) 2.f0IJtj.i!~LfAf 2 

H- 6 DWS- AA0l 2700 Spacer for 2folJJi ~21IioI.<:c. t!II0I A A!ill 0I 2 

H- 7 DSC-B8002900 Screw (9/64 "n=40, 2=8) !Jt..iAI 2 

H- 8 CWP- FB000100 Eccentric Rubber lt1~2¥ 1 

H-9 CWP-CM000300 Thread Pulling Wire Driving Lever 2 f0IC>i '?-%ell ~i 1 

H-10 DWS-AA0 12600 Hinge Washer ~Al2fA1 1 

H-1 1 DWS-AA005000 Washer 2fAj 1 

H-12 DSC-8B003500 Screw (9/64 "n=40, 1=5.5) ~LfAf 2 

H-13 CWP- CB000600 Thread Pulling Wire Crank 2f0IC>i .:l.'/!l.:l. 1 

H- 14 CWP- BH000600 Thread Pulling Wire ~~ i!}i;l 2f0IC>i 1 

H-15 DSC- BA002600 Screw (1/8"n=44, 1=4) ~ LfAf 2 

H- 17 CWP- BJ001200 Wiper Driving Plate 2f0IJtj 'r-%1'.f 1 

H-18 DSP- AB003200 Spring for H-1 7 2f0l fri 'r-%1'.f A II 'a 1 

H-1 9 CWP-LB000 1 00 Wiper Connecling Rod Cover 2f0IJtj '21~~-'=- :li"i 1 

H- 20 CWP-BH000500 Wiper 2.f0l fri 1 

H-21 CWP-BF000300 Wiper Clamp 2.f0lil1 ,H!I~ 1 

H-22 DSC- BF001100 Screw (3/16"n=28, 1=12) ~ Ql.:l.r,!i.:l.(~).c~LfAf 1 

H- 23 CWP- BB00l 100 Wiper Clamp Brackel 2f0lil1 E'e!i.:l. .=!2f~ 1 

H-24 DSC- FF001700 Screw ~Al LfAf 2 

H- 25 CWP- CC000400 Wiper Connecting Rod 2f0lilj '2,~~c: 1 

H-26 DSC-FA013000 Stud Screw for H-23 2101 J;j >'l'e!I II "2f~ 8LfAI 1 

H-27 PSR- AC000400 E-Ring(<t,3) E- 'a(<t>3) 1 

H-28 11-030A-2070 Wiper Solenoid Cable 2folrtj i,cllz0I-'=. 'IJI0I§ 1 

P: KM-2070P P-7 : KM-2070P- 7 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Thread T · . rimming M 
Af~ -1,!-]fl echanism 

48 

l ,/fu 
"---

"---

25 

~ 

V 

~41 
I 42 

~ 

!~ 
~ 1 

J ss 

:~ i ,28 
I 37 0 4~ 

33 

~ ~-1 
12 

St:$' 

200 I 

19 I I 

I 
I 

,29 

I f -
I 

25 

l 
I 

@ 
5 

i 

'31' 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Rel. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts "" ~ 
Q'ty Applied 

"2, p P-7 Period 

1-1 en -BA000800 Thread Trimming Base Af:g ll!IOIA 1 

1-2 CTT-CMOOl 700 Thread Trimming Clutch Plate Al~ ~2-l;j;I lY 1 

1-3 OSP-AC000700 Rerurn Sprrng for 1-2 Af:g i.1el*I ~ c l ~ ..._ 0 is 1 

1-4 DSC-FG000900 Shafi for 1- 2 Af:g i.1el*I ~ i:i 1 

1-5 OSN-AA000400 Nu! ( 1 5/64 .. n=28) 'r''M~~ ~£ 81..fAI Lie 4 

1-6 PSR-AC000500 E-Ring (<!>6) E- is (¢6) 2 

1-7 en -cA000900 Thread Trimming Solenoid Connecting Link Al:g ~2!j!I:OI£ ';:!~is.=! 1 

1-8 DSC-FB000800 Thread Trimming Slud Screw '"A" Al:g ~ el *I ~ 81..fAl""A" 1 

1-9 10-044A-2070 Thread Trimming Solenoid Ass "y Af:g ~2ll!I:OI"' (ffl) ,m 
1-10 DSC-FGOO I 000 Shaft for 1- 12 Al~ ~~211e1 J:l I 

1-11 DSP-AC000800 Thread Trimming Driving Lever Return Spring Al~ ~%2Ut11 cl~ ADis 1 

1-12 CTT-CM001601 Thread Trimming Driving Lever Af:g ~{!;2i1Sj I Feb.09. 10 

1-13 PPN-AF000500 Spring Pin (<!>5. 1=14) ~~~ e! I 

1-14 cn-BB002200 Thread Trimming Roller Arm Brackel Af~ £~2i ~ !=.2l~ 1 

1- 15 OPN-A0006900 Roller Arm Brackel Shafi £~el 'bf ~cl~~ 1 

1- 16 PSR-AC000300 E-Ring (<!>4) E- is (<!>4) I 

1- 17 OSP-AC000900 Roller Return Spring £~el c l~ ~.!!.is I 

1-18 DSC- BJOOl 400 Screw (9/64 ""n=40, !=6) ~'HJ j!~~ j!~LfAl(C!\) 4 

1-19 I 0-021 C-2077 Thread Trimming Cam Roller Af:g~ £~el I 

1- 20 DSC-FA004900 Stud Screw for 1-19 Af:g~ £~21 81..fAI 1 

1-21 10-023A-2077 Thread Trimming Cam Roller Base Af:g~ £~el ll!IOI~ 1 

t-22 OSN-AA000600 Nul (M4 xPO. 7) Lie 1 

1-23 Cn-BB001901 Thread Trrmmrng Roller Arm Af~ £~el 'bf 1 Feb.09.10 

1-24 CTT-BJ003600 Stopper for 1- 12 Af:g ~{!; 2!ISj A!e_Jli 1 

1-25 DSC-BJ000200 Screw (11/64"n=40. !=6.5) 2;,1e1~:i:I .:i!~Lf>-1 6 4 

1- 26 DSC-BF000700 Screw (15/64"n=28, 1=14) t!IIOI~ j!~LfAl(B) 2 

1-27 PSC-BA000100 Screw (M3XP0.5, t=6) ~2-l!I:0I£'¥-~ j!~LfAI 4 

1-28 DSC-FA013200 Ad1ustrng Screw .:::.~ LfAI I 

1-29 er -BN000300 Screw (3/ 16"n=32, t=6) {!;Of~ "=1~!i!£ ll!IOI~ 1 

1-30 en -ccoo1 1 01 Movrng Mes Conneclrng Rod ~DIA ~~~c: 1 Jul.29.11 

1-31 OSC-FA005000 Stud Screw for 1-30 81..fAI 1 

1-32 en -CBOO 1300 Thread Trimmrng Orrve Crank Af~ ~{!;.:J.,;Jj.:J. 1 

1-33 DSC-FA004400 Stud Screw for 1-32 Af~ ~~ .:l.,;JJ.:l. 8L.fAI I 

1-34 CTT-BJ003700 Stopper for 1-32 Al~ ~{!;.:l.',!l.:l. A!e_lli I 

1-35 DSC-BF003100 Screw (11/64"n=40. 2=11) llOf~OI LfAI 2 

1-36 CTT-BB001800 Mes Bracket Oll~~cl~ I 

1-37 CTT-BF000900 Knife Holder Oll~~OI 1 

1-38 CTT-NBOOIOOO Fixed Mes :il~O{IA t 

1- 39 CTT - NA000500 Moving Mes ~OU...., I 

1-40 CTT- BJ003500 Fixed Mes Clutch .:i!~OII A gel*I I 

1-41 OSP-ACOO 1000 Fixed Mes Clulch Spring .:i!~OII A f!el*I A.!!_is 1 

1-42 DSC-FA013100 Stud Screw for 1-41 81..fAI I 

1-43 CTT-BJ003400 Lower Thread Holder ~,aJ~ol I 

1-44 DSC-BJ002200 Screw (3/32"'n=56, 2=2.2) "l~C!I -:.l~'-11 ~LfAI 1 

1-45 DSC-BF002800 Screw (3/32""n=56, 1=4 .8) ~l~C!I -:.: ~ 01 !I LfAI I 

1-46 DSP-AA005800 Ad1usling Spring for 1-44 ~~~OI ,:::.:g AD is I 

1-47 DSC-BFOOl 400 Screw (9/64"n=40) 1!~qAf 1 

1-48 DSC-BJ004200 Screw (9/64 "n=40 !=6) 12~ L}Af 1 

1-49 OSN-AA000900 Nul (11 /64 ""n=40) .,_:,ci!J~OI J:l LfAI Li" 1 

1-50 PWS-AA000500 Washer 2IA1 3 

1-51 CLS-BJ000500 Hook Shafi Gear Cover ~ ~ 710! ;,jt!j (Al~g) I 

1-52 07-051C-2070 Hook Shafi Gear Cover ~ ~ 710! ;>jej (~IAr:gg) I 

1-53 CLS-FC000200 Hook Shafi Gear Cover Gaskel ¥i ~ 710! ;>jSj }fA~ I 1 

1-54 PWS-CAOOO 100 Sprrng Washer AD is 2,Aj 3 

1-55 DSC-BAOOl 700 Plus Mrnus Round Head Screw &~OI 'el~I ~~LfAI I 

1-56 AS-007504-00 Mes Bracket Ass·y OflA<>cf~ (_:::.) 1 

P: KM- 2070P P-7 : KM-2070P-7 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Reverse Button Mechanism 

~ ~ l::l-1 ~ -E:!-7-11 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ ~ 
Q'ty Applied 

p P-7 Period 

J-1 CRB- LC000 I 00 Reverse Button Case ~I"! 1JIOl::::C I I 

J- 2 DSC- BJ000400 Screw ( 11 /64 "n=40) ~¥~ !J'-1,'-f 2 2 

J-3 12- 003A-2070 Reverse Button S/W Ass'y ~~ ~~ :::,;~;1;1 (Ill) If.II lfll 
J- 4 12-012S- 2700 Screw :iH/'-IAf 2 2 

J-5 DPN- AA003501 Reverse Button Actuator Pin ~~ ~~ ~% ~ I I 

J- 6 PSR- AC000100 E- Ring (ct,9) E ~ (<l,9) 2 I 

J- 7 ARB- PS000200 Reverse Feed Control Lever Ass'y ~~ ~% 211~1 (ffl) HI! 2 

J- 8 DSC- BA001100 Screw (11/64"n=40) ~¥~ !J'-IAf ("'f) 1 11!1 
J- 9 DSP- AC002200 Spring for J-7 ~~ ~% 211~1 ::::C.!!~ 1 1 

J- 10 CRB- FD000 1 00 Insulated Rubber ::::C~"-1 \g~ ~~2-'i' 1 1 

J- 11 DPK-CB001900 Reverse Button Cable Bushing ~XI~~ 1JIOli;!' ~~ 1 1 

1 

P: KM-2070P P- 7 : KM-2070P-7 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



l .----_ - . · .... : .·_· •,;-~----•.: . , ~ .. 

k K
,. .· . 

. - ~ " .. 
.;, - .. ' ,._· - ' ·.1 f . ~ 
f ' . ,) f. ,, ''~ 

·\ __ '. : -__ - -~) 

Lubrication Mechanism 

~% -e!-l-fl 

4 

/ 

I 

17~ 

8~8 

~ 
18 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Rel. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts :a 'l3 
Q'ty Applied 

'i5" p P-7 Period 
K-1 CLB- JJ000900 Oil Window 011 Calcher ·lHJ 2.'~! ~OI 1 1 

K-1-1 44- 033C- 2070 011 Supporting Cap S?.'i/{!j 

K- 2 CLB-JJ000300 Oil Gauge Window *~ 1 1 

K-3 PPK- 88000101 0 - Ring (G25) *~ 0 ~ (G25) 1 1 May.22.12 

K-4 DSC- BJ000200 Screw (11/64"n=40, 1=7.4) e•l"f~x1 :.2~q,.1 11 11 

K- 5 CLB- JD000300 01IW1ck ~~¥~TT' TT'~ 1 1 

K- 6 CLB- JG000500 0,1 Return Tube ~~~~TT'~~ 0.3 0.3 

K- 7 CLB- BG001600 0,1 Hose Holder tor Face Plate ~E!¥ ~fr ~:::::.~01 1 1 

K- 8 DSC- BA000900 Screw (9/64 · n=40. 1=5.5) '2J !!!~'2J >ftlfl..fAf(af) 5 5 

K- 9 CLB- JD000300 Oil Wick ~~¥ !Mt TT'~ 1 1 

K- 10 CLB- JG000500 011 Return Tube ~e!¥ !!-ff-~::::: 0.7 0.7 

K- 11 CLB- JLOOl 700 0,1 Return Fell ~-!H/1~ 1 1 

K-12 CLB-BF000300 0,1 Hose Holder !Ht ~:::::~01 1 1 

K-13 CLB-BGOO 1 700 011 Retuin Fell Holder !Ht ~~~ol 1 1 

K- 14 CLB- JG001100 Oil Hose !H'i- S?.'i/~0I •H* ~ ::::: 0 .3 0.3 

K-15 CLB-JG000500 Oil Relurn Tube ~¥ "6-Ti ~ ::::: 0 .6 0.6 

K-16 CLB- JG000500 Oil Relurn Tube a~~::::: 0 .3 0.3 

K-17 CLB-BA000100 011 Filler Base S?.'ii i.lE.i llil0I::::: 1 1 

K-18 CLB- JK000100 Oil Filler S?.'i/i.lE.i 1 1 

K-19 CLB-BB000900 Oil Filler Base Brackel S?.'i/ 'WE.i llil0I::::: ~2.I~ 1 1 

K- 20 CLB- BH000400 Hose Holder A ~:::,~0I A 1 1 

K-2I PTC-AH000300 Cable Holder(6N) 'lil0l§~0I A (6N) 1 I 

K-22 CLB-JG000500 011 Relurn Tube 7)0\~TT' :§:_:::::_ 0 .2 0.2 

K-23 CLB-JFOOl 100 Hook Shalt Pipe ~ill;;;* lif0IE. 1 t 

K-24 CLB-JH000400 Lubricator to, Hook Shall ~ ~ ;;;*iij 1 1 

K-25 CLB-JN000700 Oil Cap S?.~ ?,'J 1 1 

K-26 DSC-BF004000 Screw (3/ t 6 .. n=32, 1=18) 3~~£?d~~LfA~ t 1 

K-27 DSP-M 005900 Adjusting Spring tor K-26 .z:~ :::::..:!.El I 1 

K-28 CLB-JD000300 Oil w,ck ~~~qi TT'~ 1 1 

K- 29 CLB-BJ001600 Lower Shalt Gear Cover af<lj 71 Ol •i t1i 1 1 

K-30 CLB-JP000100 Nipple '-I~ 1 1 

K-3I DSN-M 000900 Nut ( t 1 /64 '"n=40) :::::E.~~0I ~ LfAILi~ 1 1 

K-32 CLB-BK000200 Block For Adjuslinc Oil .rfia.Z:~ ~~ 1 1 

K-33 PSC- CB000400 Screw (M8XL8) frig.Z:~ LfA~ t 1 

K-34 DSC-BF002500 Screw (t t/64'"n=40) :i!~LfAI 1 1 

K-35 CLB-JFOOO t 00 Nipple '-l~ 2 2 

K- 36 DPK- CA000200 Rubber TT'ia ~~.c~ 1 1 

P: KM-2070P P-7 : KM- 2070P-7 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Reverse Feed Operation Panel Mechanism 

Q:J ~ 2.ii:f 2:11 o I~ ~'@I -El-7-11 

8 

1 -----------------7 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
L _________________ ~ 

~ 
- 5 

/ 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts :cc ~ 
Q'ty Applied 

,s 
p P-7 Period 

L-1 02- 01 1A-2070 Dial cfOI~ 2 

L-2 02- 0lOA-2070 OP Front Cover :iii: OP ~\'j,jej 1 

L-4 22-000P-2070 Dial OP Board c fOI~ OP .'i'.S 1 

L-5 SC- 001895-00 Screw .!i!..~ ~~ L-fA~ 5 

L- 6 CA-003387-00 Dial Connecting Cable cfol~ OP CZHI ~IOI~ t 

L- 7 CA- 000697-01 SSP Da1a File Down Load Cable SSP cJIOIEi lif~ cf~s'.S ~IOI~ 1 May.02. 11 

L- 8 AS- 017642- 00 OP Box Ass"y OP '!t~ 71-,'-'i' (.:E) t 

P: KM- 2070P P- 7: KM- 2070P- 7 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Auto Presser Lifting Solenoid Mechanism (Option) 

A~~ ¥ ii ~El -E:!-7-11 ( ~ '2f A~'b'=) 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ ~ 
Q'ty Assembly 

p P- 7 No. 

M-1 43- 028A-2070 Auto Presser Lifling Solenoid Ass'y ;q~ -'Hr*i;J ~il!l.'r.01£ (tll) Ull Ull 

M- 2 43-025A-2070 Auto Presser Lifting Crank ;q~ -'¥-if*\;] .;!~3 1 1 

M-3 PSC-AC002600 Bolt "ii£\!,/~~~~ ii!~ 1 1 

M-4 43- 027A-2070 Auto Presser Lifting Ball Joint Ass'y ;>;;f~ -'f.w~i;i il! z;,~ 5. (f.lll Ull H!I 

M- 5 43-t 0 lA-1067 Knee Switch Ass 'y -'f.il A !jj:1.I ( fll) tffl l ffl 

P: KM- 2070P P-7 : KM-2070P- 7 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Accessories Mechanism 

<2!i Ail A7 2.1 -tY-7-11 

1 -- ---7 ,--------7 ,---- ---- ----7 
' ' ' 

31 I 
' ' L ________ _l L ________ _J L ______________ J 

• •. 
48 

, --------, 
j i j 17 i 
' ' ' ' 

! ~~ 16 ! 
I I ,~~15 i 
' ' ' ' 

13 ! ~~ 14 ! 
L ________ _l 

39 

• ~~l i~ .. ~ 1:,1 it7-7 :--n-7 
L.:: ___ _______ _ _J I ~ 10 I I 43 11 U 1 1 t1 I 

1 : /\ 11 : : ~ : : 29 : : 40 : 

L ________ _J 1----~~_J L _____ _J L ___ __ _J 
, -----------7 ,-----7 , -----7 r------7 ,-- ,,_-;------, 

i (o) i j i i j j ~ j i ( ~\ ) 22 i 
j ~ ijijijiji g j j ~ i i ~ i ~::=::~ ,~,~~\~\ f j 
: ® 111 1 27 : : 46 : : 45 : ' ' : l_,p.-'1 . Y1' I'(\ : 

! 6 4 I I ! ! ! j v~p j ! ~'"'i~ ! 
L ___________ _J L _____ _l L ___ _J i_ _____ _j L _______ ____ QJ 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ ~ 
Q'ty Assembly 

p P-7 No. 
N-1 CAC-MHOOO 100 Accessory Bag Q/AIIAl2.I l!!l I I 

N- 2 PTL- BA000100 Driver (Large) <=2.IOltlJ (;I;:) I I 

N- 3 PTL-BA000200 Driver (Middle. Small) <=2.fOftlj (<!>, ,1,) I 1 

N- 4 - Needle (SCHMETZ SY1965Nm10) •f~ (SY1965Nm70/10) 3 3 

N- 5 91 - 005C-2070 Timming Gauoe (A) EfOI ~ 7JI OI "I IA) 1 I 

N- 6 07- 045A-2070 Bobbin 5'.~ MAI~) 2 0 

N-6 CHK- HB000500 Bobbin 5'.~ (Af~) 0 2 

N-7 PTL -AB000200 L-Wrench (5mm) L i'l!*I (5mm) 1 1 

N-8 PTL - AB000400 L- Wrench (4mm) L i'J!:1:I (4mm) 1 I 

N-9 PTL -AB000500 L- Wrench (3mm) L i'J!:1:I (3mm) 1 1 

NIO PTL - AB000300 L- Wrench (2.5mm) L i'J!:icl (2.5mm) 1 I 

N- 11 PTL - ABOOO 100 L-Wrench (2mm) L i'J!:icl (2mm) 1 I 

N-12 CAC-MA000700 Head Cover of~ ,itll(C) 1 I 

N- 13 CAC- MD000300 Oil Can £~i!!(~¾!H~ 1.0L) 1 I 

N-14 CST-BB002500 Head Hinge &/1.:t!!"I 2 2 

N-15 CST- FF000400 Head Hinge Rubber &11 <= t!JXI 2-'?- 2 2 

N- 16 CST -FDOO 1100 Head Support Rubber (A) t!JXI 2-'?-(~) 2 2 

N- 17 CST- FD001200 Head Support Rubber (B) ~"I 2-'?- (2.) 2 2 

N-18 01-003C-1230 Nail .:i!~¥ 10 10 

N- 19 CMB-LA005000 Belt Cover (A) ii/!§. 71t,j (A) 1 1 

N-20 CMB-LA005100 Belt Cover (C) ii/!§. ,,t>i (C) I 1 

N- 21 DSC-BJOO 1200 Screw ( 11 /64"n=40) 7fOf~OI LfAI 3 3 

N-22 PSC-DDOOO I 00 Screw (9/64" n=40, 1=5.5) ~qA~ 2 2 

N- 23 AAC-PS000102 Bobbin Winder Ass'y 1iHPIUffl I.Ill 1111 
N- 24 CST-JA000600 Oil Pan £~1r.!! I I 

N-25 CAC-MG000300 Oil Pan Gasket £~1/!171-"-~ 2 2 

N- 26 DSC- BF006100 Screw (M8XPI .25) "H*'i1~Df7HLfAI I I 

N- 27 DTC- AK000300 Magnetic "I~ I I 

N- 28 CST- FB000200 0 - Ring 0~ t I 

N-29 CST- CR000500 Knee Lifting Strek Support Cap '?-~~j;j * ~~ ~ I I 

N- 30 CST- BB002900 Control Body ,11 Ci.ti t 1 

N- 31 DSC-BA002700 Screw •~Ci.ti ~*,E~LfAl(CII) 2 2 

N-32 DSN-M000400 Nut 9-'M~~~=. ';:/LfAf Li!§. 2 2 

N-33 DSC-M000300 Screw .'l.3 ~LfAI I 1 

N-34 DSP-AC004 700 Control Body Spring ,ifOi•I AD ;;J I I 

N-35 PSR-AC000100 E-Ring(<1>9) E ;;J (<1>9) I t 

N-36 CST-KC000400 Control Body Shafi ,jfOj.t( '=i I 1 

N- 37 AST- PS000300 Knee Lifting Pad Ass'y '?-~~j;j lill=.(Jll) UH IJ!l 

N- 38 CST- MFOOOIOO Thread Stand Ass'y ~ilf¥OI (.Ill) 1111 IJ!l 

N- 39 CAC- JB000100 Oiler £~ ~-w..g. t t 

N- 40 CST- CR000400 Head Rest 'ii'i'"i"I* I I 

N-42 04-012C-2070 Needle Bar Stopper (3mm) tlf~CII -"-£ili (3mm) 1 1 

N-43 04-011 C-2070 Needle Bar Stopper (5mm) •fltCII -"- £ili (5mm) I 1 

N- 44 04- 009C- 2070 Needle Bar Stopper (10mm) tlf~CII -"-£ili (10mm) 1 I 

N-45 DSP-BA000700 Thread T ensron AdIust1ng Spring ~~~~*I~.!!.~ 1 1 

N- 46 DSP- BB000600 Thread Take Up Spring ~tPI ""''e I 1 

N-47 99-003M-207P Inner Box ~L.J~A I I 

N-48 - Bag 8-Vl¥§*-?- I 1 

N-49 - CD Manual CD DH~~ I 1 

P: KM- 2070P P- 7 : KM- 2070P- 7 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



29 

2 
4 0 
3 
39 

Control Box Mechanism 

zj E ~ ~ .A -E} J:11 

_,,,. JJ 

5 

~44 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ ~ 
Q'ty Applied 

p P- 7 Period 

0 - 1 GP- 022749-01 Control Box e§.1! \!/~ 1 1 Feb .02.10 

0 - 2 01-001 M- PT02 Screw tor Control Box (M6XL45) eeil \!/,.. !JLfAI 4 4 

0 -3 1 0- 003S- SW66 Sprino Washer tor Control Box (¢6) eE~ \!jA AII\;j .2.fAj 4 4 

0 -5 GP- 022754-00 Front Cover ~~ il·M 1 1 

0-6 10-003M-PTO 1 Screw tor Front Cover (M4 XL6) ~~ il-jt>j ~LfAI 8 8 

0-7 GP-022753- 00 Side Cover ~~ il-jt>j 1 1 

0 - 8 10-003M-PTO 1 Screw tor Side Cover (M4 XL6) ~~ ilitil !JLfAI 6 6 

B D-0006 7 5- 03 Power P.C.B (1 10V,220V) iii~ !r.£(t 10V,220V) 1 1 Mar.08.11 
0 - 9 

BD- 000675- 02 Power P.C.8 (1 10V.220V) ilf¥J !r.£(110V.220V) 1 1 Nov.09. 10 

0-10 1 0-002S- SW66 Screw tor Power Board (M3XL7) ilf¥1 !r.£ ;;:JLfAI 4 4 

0 1-004A-2070 Transformer (1 10V) §.\'!I~ .!!lli ( 11 OV) 1 1 
0 - 11 

GP- 022757- 00 Transformer (220V) §.\'!I~ .!!lli(220V) 1 1 

0 -1 2 07-025S- 3701 Screw tor Trancslormer (M5XL12) E\'!IA .!!Di ~LfAI 4 4 

0 - 13 BD- 000685- 05 Step Driver Board A',/j <=2f0f" !r_<= 1 1 Nov.01 . 10 

BD-000685-05 Slep Driver Board A'f!j <=210)" !r_<= 1 1 Apr.09 .10 

0 - 14 05-002A-9000 Heal Sink X- Y Drive X, Y c::2~0J 1::1 ~~~ 1 1 

0 -15 SC- 000683- 00 Screw tor Heat Sink X- Y Drive (M4 XL 12) X, Y c::2~0[t::, ~~~ ~qA~ 4 4 

0 -1 6 05- 003A-XY10 Bracket tor Heat Sink X-Y Drive X, Y £2101" \!,f~ i;f " 21~ 1 1 

0 - 17 SC- 000683- 00 Screw tor Bracket (M4 XL 12) " 21~ ~LfAI 4 4 

0-18 10-006M-SW66 Screw tor P .C.B Bracket (M4 XL 12) P.C.B .:'.21~ ~LfAI 4 4 

0-19 01-005A-BT01 Fan 11!! 2 2 

0 - 20 GP-017378- 00 Fan Cover 11!! ;>jtij 1 1 

0 - 21 0 1-002M- AU12 Screw tor Fan (M4 XL35) 11!! ;;:JLfAI 6 6 

0 - 22 09- 04 1S- 3701 Nut for Fan (M4) '1!j !JLiE 2 2 

0-23 04-0000-2070 Step Drive (Ass'y) A 'f!j <=210)" '*ill 1 1 

0 - 24 BD-000235- 06 Dio1tal Board c.):>:)'i,;! !r.£ 1 1 Aug.19. 11 

0 - 25 1 0-002S- SW66 Screw for Digital Board (M3XL7) c.):>:)'i,;! !r.£ !JLfAI 4 4 

0-26 03-0000-BROO Main Motor Drive a;;.~ T% £2101.:'. !r.£ 1 1 

0 - 27 1 0-002S- SW66 Screw for Main Motor Drive (M3xL7) a;;.~ T% £210).:'. ~'-)Al 4 4 

0 - 28 01-005A-BH30 Heat Sink Main Motor Drive a;;.~ T~ £2101.:'. l!t~fc! 1 1 

0 - 29 0 1-003M- PT01 Screw tor Heat Sink Main Motor Drive (M4XL16) ?~ T% <=2101" l!t~fc! '&Lf AI 4 4 

0-30 SC-000683-00 Screw for 1PM (M4 XL 16) 1PM ~LfAI I ·1 

0 - 31 01-003S- 2070 Screw for Bridge Diode (M4XL8) "';!XI Cf0)2<= !JL.fAI 1 1 

0 - 32 0l-007A-8T01 Connector Cover ~\;!JEl ;>i~l 1 1 

0-33 01-004S- 2070 Screw tor Connector Cover (M4 XL6) ~\;!JEl il-i~l '&LfAI 2 2 

0-34 0 1-001R-BT10 Ending Bushing ~1a ~~ 1 1 

0 - 35 01-001S- 2070 Sticker for Voltage Selling ~~ ~rn AE.ji/j 1 1 

0 - 37 GP- 011049- 00 Caution Sticker ?;1:.:1 AE)ili 1 1 

0 - 38 01-00lS-2070 Model Slicker £',!! AE)ilj 1 1 

0-39 9 l -001C-BT10 Urelhan Washer ~2{1~ Sl.fAi 4 4 

0-40 91-00lC- PTlO Table Washer El)O)~ Sl.fAi 4 4 

0-41 01-037S-2070 Screw LfAI 1 1 

0-42 09-012S- CE53 Earth Slicker <>IA AE!ili 1 1 

0 - 43 09- 044W-3701 Washer ',JEjD)'E! :il~ Ol~O) 2l~(M5) 1 1 

0 - 44 04- 023C- SC53 OC Sticker oc A E);lj 1 1 

0 -45 06-00l A- XYOl Fan Fix Bracket -'t!Jl!~t::J2~~ 1 1 

0-46 01-0028- 2070 Switch Input Cable A¥j;j;) ~i:11JIOl§(ZZ- 022) 1 1 

0-47 02- 008B- BT01 Step Motor Driving Cable A',!j£El T~1ilOl§(BT- 014) 1 1 

0 - 48 02-0108-BT01 Servo S1gnar Cable Aj!r.~-!t •il<>ltl~1JIOl~(BT- 016) 1 1 

0-49 02-01 1 B-BT01 Solenoid Power Cable ~2{1_x0)£ ~~ ,l)O)§(BT- 0I8) 1 1 

0 - 50 0 1- 009B-2070 Step Mo tor Power Cable A ',/j£Ej ~~ ,i)O)§ 1 1 

0-51 CA-003385- 00 Servo Motor Driving Cable Ai!r.£Ei T~ ,j)O)§ 1 1 

0 - 52 CA-003786- 00 Fan Cable '<!I Z/11!! ,l)O) §(ZZ- 02 I) 1 1 

P : KM- 2070P P- 7 : KM- 2070P- 7 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Operation Unit Mechanism 

.2.ltJ2:IIOI~ ,=rL-J E -E:!-l-11 

.,-,, - ✓,,,,--·,,,.· 
,·1 

,,,. ... ---.,,,--

y 

1 

2 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Rel. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts n ~ 
Q'ty Assembly 

"' p P- 7 No. 

P-1 SPS- 2070- OP O/P Box (Ass'y) O/P 'a!/~ UH) tf,11 Ul! 

P-2 05-0000-ZIZA O/P Board O/P s,_c 1 1 

P-3 GP-022204-00 Membrane S/W 'i!J "'211~ A-l'J ;l;I 1 1 

P-4 01 - 036S- 1701 Tapping Screw tor O/P Box (3xP1 .6, L16) O/P "/A Ejj~LfAf 1 1 

P- 5 02- 0018- 2070 O/P Cable O/P ,lJOI~ 6 6 

P- 6 15- 026M-1 000 Cable Tie ,JJOI{:! EfOI 1 1 

P- 7 46-002C- 2070 Clip g~ 2 2 

P- 8 10- 017S- 8577 Screw tor Clip (M5) ~~ :;J.~LfAI 2 2 

P: KM-2070P P- 7: KM-2070P- 7 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Zigzag 
Width 
W~l 

10mm 

8mm 

5mm 

Gauge Parts 

Jil o I XI -E!-741 

Needle Plate 
(eJ~) 

01-137A-2070 

, b~~;J{~ 

01-037A-2070 

·I~·~ ~t 

01 - 437A- 2070 

1 l$ ~;J ~1 

0l-537A-2070 

~$6J~~ 

Part Name 0~~) 

Feed Dog Presser Foot Stopper 
(§LI) (_1:r_~•~n (::'.:::£fl,) 

06- I 88A-207L Max. S111ch a""''''·• ' 

~ ~ 05-117A-2070 

b 
04-009C-2070 

' 

mG B 06-189A-207M Mme. S111ch 

as . ,~ ~ 

05-017A-2070 

06-389A-207L ,,,,ax. Shieh mG b 

~~ 05-3 I 7A-2070 

~ b 
04-0 I 0C-2070 

05-817A-2070 e 06-088A- 207L Max. Stitch 

b !ff"'''~- ~ ~ ~ ~ .. 
. 

05-517A-2070 

06-089A-207M Max. Slitch ~b 

iffl~ ,, 
05-6 I ?A-2070 04-01 IC-2070 

,., 

D ~ ~ 

• I 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Zigzag 
Part Name(~~) 

Width Needle Plate Feed Dog Presser Foot Stopper m~> (~E.1-) {§LI) (~~~) <~~m > 

01-637 A-2070 06-488A-207L Max. Stitch 

J2 

~ii~ ;J ~- -$ ~ 
05-217A-2070 

01-237 A-207L 06-288A-207L Max. Stitch 

~ J2 a;= ~~ii 
;J ~§3---$ ~ ~-

06-588A-207L Max. Stitch 

01-337A-207M ~~ 05-917A-2070 

.~~ ~ [Ef< ;J 04-01 lC-2070 

5mm 
06-289A-207M Max. Stitch 

~ ~ ~;= 
06-688A-207L Max. Stitch 

a~ 05-717A-2070 
01-737 A-2070 

~ 
01~.lJ-~~ 

[Eu 11 ;J 

06-389A-207M Max. Stitch 

a;= 
04-012C-2070 

3mm -- -- --

~ 

CD 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



r ·:'---- ·: . ., ..... ~-- . 
. .. . · . -~ 

f. "'R J r. . . .., .... ·.·. .· ... ·-•·~. ,.... . ~ . ...,-,~ 
'. . ·: ~ '?'l 

t
. -. :~ . ~~I .. ~ ..... ' .· 
~:··. :.. ._·; ~ : _· ~- . ' j 

'•":__· __ ._:.....:..~-----~..i.:..._'_,_i ;,1-•_.) 

Pedal Mechanism 

Illl rg -B 7-11 

l 
--·----

/ 

~ 1- 4 

/ 1-1 

----------------- - ·-- - - - ------- ---- ---- , , 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ ~ 
Q'ty Applied 

p P-7 Period 
R- 1 01-106A-2070 Pedal Bracket Ass'y ilfl~.!c!.2.l'J!(2) 1 1 

R-1-1 01 - 006A- 2070 Pedal Bracket Jill~.!c!.2.l'J! 1 1 

R-1-2 EM-000511 - 00 Pedal Unit Ass'y lill~f/-'-1§.(2) 4 4 Nov.02.1 0 

10-0000-SF55 Pedal Unit Ass'y illl~f/-'-1§.(2) 4 4 

R- 1- 3 12-001$- 2507 Screw ~~qA~ 4 4 

R- 1- 4 09-035$-3701 Nut Li§. 4 4 

P: KM- 2070P P- 7 : KM- 2070P- 7 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Index 
Parts No . Name of Parts Page Ref.No . Parts No. Name of Parts Page Ref.No. Parts No. Name o f Parts Page Ref.No. 

01 - 001 M-PT02 Screw (M6XL45) 37 0 - 2 07- 00tA-2070 Hook 17 E- 36 ARB-PS0002 Rever,e Fee<! Control Leve, 4ss) 27 J- 7 

01-001R-BTI 0 Ending Bushing 37 0-34 07- 002A-2070 Bobbin Case 17 E- 38 AS-007504 Mes Bracket Ass'y 25 1-56 

01-00IS- 2070 Sticker 37 0-35 07- 01 4A-2070 Hook Drrving Shaft Bush ng 17 E-18 AS-015125 Arm-Bed 7 A- 1 

01 - 00IS- 2070 Model Slicker 37 0-38 07- 015A- 2070 Hook Driving Shafi 17 E- 19 AS-0I7642 OP Box Ass'y 31 L- 8 

01 - 002B- 2070 Switch Input Cable 37 0-46 07- 024A-2070 Hook Shaft Bushing (F) 17 E- 25 AST-PS0003 Knee Lifting Pad Ass·y 35 N- 37 

01 - 002M- AU 12 Screw for Fan (M4XL35) 37 0-21 07- 025A- 2070 Hook Shaft Bushing (R) 17 E- 26 ATA-PS0011 Thread T ens,on Adjusttng Ass'y 2 1 G- 7 

01-003C- 1230 Nail 35 N- 18 07- 025S- 370 f Set,,, IO! Trancslorme, (~5XLl21 37 0 - 12 ATA-PS0025 ~d Timi T en~on Ad,<.sl.l>l Ass'y 2 1 G-5 

01 - 003M-PTO 1 Screw (M4XLl6) 37 0-29 07- 026A-2070 Hook Shafi 17 E-27 AZG-PS0001 Needle Bar Frame Ass'y 19 F- 1 

01 - 003S- 2070 Screw (M4 XLS) 37 0-31 07- 045A- 2070 Bobbin 35 N- 6 BD- 000235 Digital Board 37 0 - 24 

01-004A-2070 Translormer (110V) 37 0-11 07- 046A-2070 Lower Shaft Bushing (F) 17 E-3 BD- 000675 Power P.C.B (1 IOV.220V) 37 0-9 

01 - 004S- 2070 Screw (M4 XL6) 37 0-33 07- 051C-2070 Hook Shaft Gear Cover 25 1-52 BD-000685 Step Driver Board 37 0 - 13 

01 - 005A- BH30 Heat Sink Man Motor Drive 37 0 - 28 07- 053A- 2070 Lower Shaft Bushing {R) 17 E- 13 CA-000697 SSP Daia Flf. llo,\n Load Ca~e 31 L- 7 

0 1-005A- BT01 Fan 37 0-19 07- 145A-2070 Bobbin 17 E-43 CA-003385 Servo Motor Driving Cable 37 0 - 51 

01 - 006A-2070 Pedal Bracket 43 R-1-1 08-003A- 2070 Thread Take Up lever Shalt 9 B-8 CA-003387 Dial Connecting Cable 3 1 L- 6 

0 1- 00?A-2070 Face Plate 7 A-6 08- 005A-2070 Wiper Driving Notch 9 B-10 CA-003786 Fan Cable 37 0 -52 

01 - 007A-BT01 Connector Cover 37 0 - 32 08- 101A- 2070 Thread Take Up Lever 9 B-6 CAC-JB0001 Oiler 35 N- 39 

0 1-009B-2070 Step Motor Power Cable 37 0-50 09- 012S- CE53 Earth Sticker 37 0-42 CAC-MA0007 Head Cover 35 N- 12 

01 - 030R- 2070 Cable Holder Rubber 7 A-27 09- 035S-3701 Nut 43 A- 1- 4 CAC- MD0003 0,1 Can 35 N- 13 

01 - 035P- 1370 Machine Number Plate 7 A-43 09- 041S- 3701 Nut for Fan (M4) 37 0 - 22 CAC-MG0003 0,1 Pan Gasket 35 N- 25 

01 - 035P- 7400 Pin for A-44 7 A- 44 09- 044W-3701 Washer 37 0 - 43 CAC-MH0001 Accessory Bag 35 N-1 

01- 036S- 1701 Tapping Screw (3XP1 .6. l16) 39 P- 4 10- 0000- SF55 Pedal Uni1 Ass'y 43 R- 1- 2 CFA- BB0001 Back Tack Motor Bracket 13 D-5 

01 - 037S-2070 Screw 37 0-4 I I 0-002S- SW66 Screw {M3XL7) 37 0 - 10 CFA-BB0004 Sensor Base 13 D- 10 

01-04 l A-2070 Slide Plate 7 A-38 10-002S- SW66 Screw (M3XL7) 37 0 - 25 CFA- BJ0002 Sensor Slit 13 D- 27 

01 - 050M- 207P Model Sticker {P) 7 A-39 10-002S- SW66 Screw (M3XL7) 37 0-27 CFA-CA0002 Condense Regulator Rod 15 D- 75 

01 - 106A- 2070 Pedal Bracket Ass'y 43 R-1 10- 003M- PTO 1 Screw {M4XL6) 37 0 - 6 CFA-KC0001 Reverse Lever Shafi 13 D- 19 

01 - 112R- 1230 Feed Rock Shalt Ruobe, Cao 13 D-57 10- 003M-PT01 Screw (M4XL6) 37 0 - 8 CFA-KJ0003 Stopper Shaft 13 D- 1 

02- 001A-2070 Upper Shalt 9 B- 1 10-003S- SW66 Spring Washer (¢6) 37 0 - 3 CFA-LA0001 Motor Cover 15 D- 77 

02- 001B- 2070 0/P Cable 39 P-5 10- 006M-SW66 Screw {M4XL12) 37 0 - 18 CFA- LBOOOl Cover 13 D-21 

02- 003A-2070 Upper Shaft Collar (M) 9 B-28 10- 0 17S- 8577 Screw for Clip {MS) 39 P-8 CGA-GA0010 Needle Plate(8mm) 7 A- 34 

02- 00BB- BT01 Step Motor Drivr,g Cable 37 0-47 f0-021C- 2077 Thread Tnmmtng Cam Role, 25 1-19 CGA-GB0004 Feed Dog (2.5mm) 15 D- 71 

02-0lOA-2070 OP Front Cover 31 L-2 10- 023A-2077 Thread r 11r.n1,ia Cam Role! Base 25 1- 21 CGA-GMOOOl Needle Bar Stopper (8mm) 9 B- 21 

02- 010B- BT01 Servo Signar Cable 37 0-48 10- 044A- 2070 Thrtad r rrr.ml'l Sofen>d Ass ·y 25 1- 9 CHK-HA0006 Hook 17 E- 35 

02-011A- 2070 Upper Shaft Collar (R) 9 B-34 11- 0000- 2070 Synchronizer 9 B- 3B CHK- HB0005 Bobbin 17 E- 39 

02-011A-2070 Dial 31 L-1 11-002C- 2077 Wiper Solenoid Stud 23 H- 2 CHK-HB0005 Bobbin 35 N-6 

02- 01 1 B- BT01 Solenoid Power Cable 37 0-49 11- 0ISA- ZOOl Wiper Solenoid Ass'y 23 H- 1 CHK-HC0006 Bobbin Case 17 E-37 

02- 020A-2070 Link Cam 9 B-2 11- 020A-2500 Magnelic Holder 9 B-35 CHK-HH0003 Inner Bobbin Steppe, 17 E- 40 

02S029S- 306H Backtack Sensor 13 D-8 11 - 021S- 2500 Screw 9 B- 37 CLB- BAOOO l Oil Filter Base 29 K-1 7 

03- 0000- BROO Main Motor Drive 37 0 - 26 11 - 022W- 2500 Washer 9 B-36 CLB-BB0009 Oil Filter Base Bracket 29 K- 19 

04-0000- 2070 Step D11ve (Ass'y) 37 0-23 11- 030A-2070 Wiper Solenoid Cable 23 H-28 CLB- BF0003 Ori Hose Holder 29 K- 12 

04-002A-2070 Needle Bar Holder 9 B-14 12- 001S-2507 Screw 43 A-1 - 3 CLB- BG0016 Ori Hose Holder 29 K- 7 

04-004A-2070 Needle Bar Crank 9 B- 16 12- 003A-2070 Reverse Button S/W Ass·y 27 J-3 CLB-BG0017 Oil Return Felt Holder 29 K- 13 

04- 005A-2070 Needle Bar Holder Guide 9 B-1 7 12- 0 12S-2700 Screw 27 J- 4 CLB-BH0004 Hose Holder A 29 K- 20 

04-009C-2070 Needle Ba, Stopper (10mm) 35 N-44 13- 021R-5300 0 - Ring (PS) 17 E-24 CLB-BJ0016 Lower Shaft Gear Cover 29 K- 29 

04-01 1C- 2070 Needle Bar Stopper (5mm) 35 N-43 15- 026M- 1000 Cable Tie 39 P- 6 CLB- BK0002 Block 29 K- 32 

04- 012C- 2070 Needle Bar Stoppe1 (3mm) 35 N-42 15-127A-2070 Sensor Ass'y 19 F- 25 CLB-CNOOOl Piston 17 E- 15 

04- 023C- SC53 QC Slicker 37 0-44 22- 000P-2070 Oral OP Board 31 L- 4 CLB-J00003 Oil Wick 19 F- 1- 8 

05- 0000- ZIZA 0/P Board 39 P-2 40- 014A-2070 Th!ead Releasa Cor.nect,ng LIM 21 G-12 CLB- JD0003 011 Wick 19 F- 37 

05-002A-9000 Heat s,nk X- Y D11ve 37 0-14 40- 014A-2070 Bushing 21 G- 15 CLB-JD0003 011 Wick 29 K- 28 

05- 003A-XY10 Bracket 37 0-16 40- 019A- 2070 Th!ead Jenson Release Cran, 21 G- 17 CLB- JD0003 Oil Wick 29 K- 5 

06- 001A-XY01 Fan Fix Bracket 37 0 -45 40-084W-1230 Spring Stopper 21 G- 7-8 CLB-JD0003 Oil Wick 29 K-9 

06- 038A-207L Condense Regulator (L) 13 D-28 43- 025A- 2070 Auto Presser Lifting Crank 33 M-2 CLB- JFOOOI Nipple 17 E-1 4 

06- D43A-2070 Feed Regulator Shalt 13 D-31 43- 027A- 2070 Al.to Presser ~fLnil Bal Joint Ass) 33 M- 4 CLB-JFOOOl Nipple 29 K- 35 

06- 044A- 2070 Connecting Rod 13 D-32 43- 028A-2070 4,:oPr€5S€1 I.di.IQ SoJ;no<l Ass"1 33 M- 1 CLB-JF0011 Hook Shafi Pipe 29 K- 23 

06- 053A-2070 Feed Cam 13 D- 40 43- 101A- 1067 Knee Switch Ass·y 33 M- 5 CLB-JG0003 Ori Hose 19 F- 38 

06- 057A-2070 Feed Cam Connecttng Rod 13 D- 43 44- 033C- 2070 Ori Supporting Cap 29 K-1-1 CLB-JG0005 Oil Return Tube 29 K- 10 

06-062A-2070 Feed Rock Crank 13 D- 48 46- 002C- 2070 Clio 39 P- 7 CLB- JG0005 Oil Return Tube 29 K-15 

06- 070A-2070 Feed Rock Shalt Bush ng (M) 13 D-53 91- 001C-BT10 Urethan Washer 37 0-39 CLB- JG0005 Oil Return Tube 29 K- 16 

06- 071 A- 2070 Feed Rock Shaft Bushing (A) 13 D- 54 91 - 001C-PT1 0 Table Washer 37 0-40 CLB- JG0005 Oil Return Tube 29 K- 22 

06- 072A- 2070 Feed Rock Shaft 13 D- 55 91 - 005C- 2070 Timming Gauge (A) 35 N- 5 CLB-JG0005 Oil Return Tube 29 K- 6 

06- 077A-2070 Feed Rocker Bracket 15 D-60 99-003M-207P Inner Box 35 N- 47 CLB-JG0011 Ori Hose 29 K- 14 

06-082P- 2070 Eccentric Pin for 0-72 15 D-65 AAC- PS0001 Bobbin Winder Ass·y 35 N-23 CLB-JH0004 Lubricator tor Hook Shaft 29 K- 24 

06- 084A-2070 Feed Base Connecti"lg Rod 15 D-67 AGA- PS0014 Presser Foot {8mm) 11 C- 16 CLB- JJ0003 Oil Gauge Window 29 K- 2 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Index 
Paris No. Name of Parts Page Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Paris Page Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page Ref.No. 

CLB-JJ0009 Oil Window Oil Catcher 29 K- 1 CST-BB0030 Head Hinge 35 N- 14 CZG- CC0001 Rock Connecting Rod 19 F-1 8 

CLB- JK0001 Oil Filler 29 K-18 CST- CR0004 Head Rest 35 N-40 CZG- CM0001 Motor Lever 19 F-1 3 

CLB-JLOOOB Fell !or D-37 15 D- 62 CST-CR0005 Knee LJl!lng Slick Support Cap 35 N-29 CZG-KDOOOI Needle Bar Rock Shafi 19 F- 1- 2 

CLB- JLOOOB Fell for E- 27 17 E-29 CST- FB0002 0 -Ring 35 N-28 CZG- KHOOO l Eccentric Shaft 19 F- 30 

CLB-JL0017 Oil Return Felt 29 K- 11 CST- FD0011 Head Support Rubber (A) 35 N-16 DBS- DA0036 Presser Bar Bushing 11 C- 7 

CLB- JL0022 Fell 19 F-42 CST-FD0012 Head Support Rubber (B) 35 N-17 DBS- DA0045 Lo1>er Shall Bushng (M) 17 E-4 

CLB-JL0058 Fell for D- 69 15 D- 74 CST-FF0004 Head Hinge Rubber 35 N-15 DBS- DA0059 Needle Bar Rock Shall (Fl 19 F- 2 

CLB- JN0007 011 Cap 29 K- 25 CST-JA0006 011 Pan 35 N-24 DBS- DA0060 Needle Bar Rock Shaft (R) 19 F- 3 

CLB- JPOOOl Nipple 29 K- 30 CST- KC0004 Control Body Shaft 35 N-36 DBS- DA0062 Needle Bar frame Bush,ng (U) 19 F-1-5 

CLF-BA0001 Feed Base 15 D- 64 CST-MF0001 Thread Stand Ass'y 35 N-38 DBS- DA0063 Needle Bar Frame BushJlg IL) 19 F- 1- 6 

CLF-BJ0006 Guide Plate (A) 13 D-35 CTA-BAOOOB Thread Tension Ad~st.ng 6o<fy 21 G-7- t DBS-DA0064 feed Rod< Shall Busttng (F) 13 D- 52 

CLF-BJ0007 Guide Plate (8) 13 D-36 CTA-BJ0002 T~ead Tena-00 AdM:.IO Press~ Pa:e 21 G-7-6 DCL-AA0019 Collar for E-5 17 E- 7 

CLF-BJOOOB Cover for D-48 13 D-44 CTA-HKOOOB Thread Guide Plate 2 1 G-5-1 DCL-AA0022 Collar for 19 F-31 

CLF-BJ0009 Return Spring Holder 15 D-83 CTA-HL0010 Thread Guide Disc 2 1 G-7-5 DCL-AA0023 Collar for D-63 15 D-58 

CLF-BJ0010 Feed Regulator Stopper 15 D- 84 CTA-HL0003 Thread Guide Disc 2 1 G-5-2 DCL-AA0054 Collar for D-37 13 D-38 

CLF-CC0004 Feed Basa Conn,ct>ng Pod 15 D- 66 CTA-HM0005 TlvaaHensroo~d,cSlr,,lSha't 2 1 G-7-3 DCL- A80010 Bearrng Coilar 13 D- 23 

CLF-CD0009 Slider Block 13 0 - 33 CTA- JL0002 Felt 2 1 G-7-4 DCL- 8A0009 Spacer 11 C- 18 

CLF-CH0004 Eccentrrc Prn 13 D- 30 CTH-BAOOOI Basa 10, Thread Ta>e Up Le,a 9 8 - 7 DGR- A80005 Lower Shalt Gear 17 E- 20 

CLF- KH0003 Eccentrrc Shal t 15 D- 61 CTH- BKOOOl Needle Bar Crank Guide 9 B-18 DGR- A80006 Hool< Drivnc Shall Gear 17 E- 21 

CLS-BJ0005 Hook Shaft Gear Cover 25 1-51 CTR-BB0004 Solenoid Base 21 G-10 DGR- AD0005 Hook Drrvrng Gear 17 E- 22 

CLS- CH0001 Eccentric Shalt for E-19 17 E- 23 CTR-C80001 Thread 1 en~on Releasa Pl ale 11 C-21 DGR-AD0006 Hook Shafi Gear 17 E- 34 

CLS-FC0001 Hook Shall Cover Gasekl 17 E-31 CTR-CC0005 T ers~n Rel;ase C-Onnecl"l Rod 11 C-22 DPK- BA0004 0-Ring 19 F-6 

CLS-FC0002 Hook Shall Gear Cover Gasket 25 1-53 CTT-BAOOOB Thread Trimming Base 25 1-1 DPK-CA0002 Rubber 29 K-36 

CLS-KH0003 Lower Shalt 17 E- 1 CTT-880018 Mes Bracket 25 1-36 DPK-CAOOOS Lower Shall Rubber Cap 17 E- 42 

CLS-L80001 Hook Shaft Cover 17 E- 32 CTT-880019 Tlvead TnmmlllQ Rol€r Alm 25 1-23 DPK- CA0022 Rubber Cap for Bed (S) 7 A-33 

CMB- 880061 Bed Base (Rl 7 A- 3 CTT-BB0022 Bracket 25 1-14 DPK-CA0023 Reltrse l111r Shafi Rubber Cap 13 D-1 8 

CMB-BJ0039 Auxiliary Plate 7 A-35 CTT-BF0009 Knife Holder 25 1-37 DPK- CBOOOl llbher CaP for Arn AEar Pan (ll 7 A-31 

CMB- BJ0040 Stopper 7 A- 20 CTT- BJ0034 Lower Thread Holder 25 1-43 DPK- CB0007 ~bbe, CaP for Am1 Uo0<1 Pan 7 A- 30 

CMB-BJ0041 Needle Plate $pacer 7 A-37 CTT-BJ0035 FrKed Mes Clutch 25 1-40 DPK- C80008 Rr.hh<r Cao for Ami Ptar P.nlS) 7 A-29 

CMB-FC0020 Top Cover Gasket 7 A- 25 CTT- BJ0036 Stopper for 1- 12 25 1-24 DPK- C80019 Revers, Button Cable Bushing 27 J- 11 

CMB-FC0021 Face Plate Gasket 7 A-5 CTT-BJ0037 Stopper for 1-32 25 1-34 DPK- CZ0002 Rubber Cap 21 G-7-12 

CMB- FC0022 Rear Cover Gasket 7 A-22 CTT- BN0003 Screw (3/16"n=32. 1=6) 25 1-29 DPK-CZOD06 Rubber Cap 11 C- 38 

CMB-FZOOOl Cushron 21 G- 25 CTT- CA0009 Connecting Link 25 1-7 DPL-AA0003 Pulley 9 8-40 

CMB- HK0002 Face Plate Tlvead Gurde 7 A-11 CTT- CB0013 Tlvead Trmm1ng Onve Crark 25 1-32 DPL- BD0012 Upper Shaft Timing Pulley 9 8-30 

CMB-HK0021 Thread Gwde w.th Three Holes 2 1 G-1 CTT- CCOOI I 1/c•,ng Mes Corvlecl,ng Rod 25 1-30 DPL-BDD013 Lowe, Shall Timmrno PtJe-1 17 E- 9 

CMB- HK0050 Thread Gurde for Arm 21 G- 3 CTT-CM0016 !tread Tr.mm.ng O•w,g Le/el 25 1-12 DPL- BD0014 Trmino Pulley-A 13 D- 24 

CMB-LA0040 Top Cover 7 A- 26 CTT-CM0017 Th·ead TrimmJIQ Ckr.ch Pla:e 25 1-2 DPL- BD0015 Trmrng Pulley-8 13 D- 25 

CMB-LA0041 Rear Cover 7 A- 23 CTT-DD0001 Thread Trimmrnc Cam 17 E-5 DPN-AA0026 Rocking Jornt Shafi 19 F- 21 

CMB-LA0050 Bell Cover (A) 35 N-1 9 CTT-NA0005 Moving Mes 25 1-39 DPN- AA0027 llve.d Tension ReleJse D<r,e Pm 21 G-8 

CM8 -LA0051 Belt Cover (C) 35 N-20 CTT-N80010 Fixed Mes 25 1-38 DPN- AA0028 Shall for Presser IJfling Lmk 11 C-1 9 

CMB-LA0 109 Face Plate Guard 7 A-1 2 CUS-880012 Sensor Bracket 19 F-26 DPN-AA0029 Needle Bar Frame f r11ng Pin (F) 19 F-4 

CMB- LA0 110 Face Plate Guard Cover 7 A-13 CWP- 880010 Wiper Solenoid Base 23 H-4 DPN-AA0030 Needle Bar frame Foong P,n (R) 19 F- 5 

CMB-LAOl 11 Cover Wrndow 7 A-14 CWP-8800 11 Wrper Clamp Bracket 23 H-23 DPN-AA0035 Reverse Bullen Ac1ua1or Pin 27 J-5 

CMB-LB0036 Face Plate 7 A-4 CWP-BFOD03 Wiper Clamp 23 H-21 DPN-AA0082 Slider Shall 13 D- 34 

CMB-LD0002 Caulion Strc ker 7 A-45 CWP- BH0005 Wrper 23 H-20 DPN-AD0027 Tlvead T en~on Rel<>..ase P,n 21 G- 7- 11 

CMB-N80002 Face Plate Mes 7 A- 8 CWP- BH0006 Thread Pulling Wire 23 H-14 DPN- AD0030 Motor Lever Shafi 19 F- 15 

CNB- BJ0003 Needle Bai Stopper Pla1e 9 8-22 CWP-BJ0009 Wiper Notch Holder 9 8-11 DPN- AD0031 TlmdlenoonP.~aseOar.Sha,~ 21 G- 16 

CNB-HK0006 Thread Gurde 9 8 - 26 CWP-BJ0012 Wrper Driving Plate 23 H-1 7 DPN-AD0032 Connectrno Rod Shafi 13 D- 13 

CNB- KA0005 Needle Bar 9 8- 13 CWP-C80006 Thread Pullrno Wire Crank 23 H-13 DPN,-AD0069 RoQer Alm Slackel Shafi 25 1-1 5 

CPB-BF0003 Presser Bar Holder 11 C- 9 CWP- CC0004 Wiper Connecting Rod 23 H-25 DSC-AA0003 Screw 35 N-33 

CP8-BH0005 Finger Guard 11 C-16-1 CWP-CM0003 Tlvead Pu8 no 1~,e Dtr,rng le,er 23 H-9 DSC-AA0007 Screw-A 13 D-6 

CPB- CM0003 Presser Bar Lilting Lever 11 C-1 3 CWP-FBOOO I Eccentric Rubber 23 H-8 DSC-AC0004 Adjustrng Screw 11 C-35 

CP8-DF0002 Presser Bar l.Jfling Cam Shafi 11 C-1 1 CWP-LBOOOI Willer Connecting Rod Cover 23 H-19 DSC-AC0005 Screw (M3XP0.5, 1=3.8) 23 H-5 

CPB-K80003 Presser Bar 11 C-5 CZG-BAOOOI Motor Base 19 F-8 DSC- AC0014 Screw (11 /64"n=40. 1=10) 11 C- 10 

CPB- KC0002 Presser Sprrng Rod It C-4 CZG-880001 Plate Spring Clamp 19 F- 36 DSC-AC0015 Screw (1 /8"n=44. 1=8) 15 D- 76 

CPM-BH0002 Connectrno Bar 11 C- 28 CZG- BCOOOI Needle Bar Frame 19 F-1-1 DSC-BA0007 Screw 9 8 - 39 

CPM-CB0003 Knee Lrlling Lrnk 11 C- 30 CZG- BFOOOl Rocking Jornt 19 F-19 DSC- BAOD09 Screw (9/64· n=40. 1=5.5) 7 A-2 1 

CPM- CMOOOS Presser Lrftrng Link 11 C-25 CZG- BJOOOI Sensor Slit 19 F-23 DSC- BA0009 Screw (9/64"n=40. 1=5.5) 19 F- 24 

CPM-CROOOl Knee Li fting Bar 11 C- 31 CZG- BJ0002 Plate Spring Holder 19 F-34 DSC- BA0009 Screw (9/64"n=40. 1=5.5) 29 K- 8 

CRB- FDOOOI Insulated Rubber 27 J- 10 CZG-BJ0008 Sensor Selling Plate 19 F-27 DSC- BA001 I Screw 7 A-41 

CRB- LCOOOI Reverse Button Case 27 J-1 CZG- BKOOOI Guide Plate 19 F-1-4 DSC-BAOOI I Screw ( 11 /64 .. n=40) 27 J-8 

CST-BB0029 Control Body 35 N- 30 CZG-CBOOOI Rocking Bracket 19 F-16 DSC-BA0013 Screw-B 13 D-7 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Index 
Parts No. Name of Parts Page Ref.No. Parts No . Name of Parts Page Ref.No. Parts No. Name o f Parts Page Ref.No. 

DSC-BA0013 Screw 15 D- 79 DSC-CB0004 Screw (1/4"n=40. 1=6) 13 D- 20 DSP- AD0008 Plate Spring 7 A-48 

DSC-BAOOl7 Plus Wmus Round Head Screw 25 1-55 DSC-C80004 Screw (1/4"n=40, 1=6) 17 E- I 1 DSP-AD0008 Plate Spring 19 F-33 

DSC-BA0026 Screw ( l /8"n=44. 1=4) 23 H-15 DSC-CBOOOS Sc·ew (15 64"n=28. 1=7.5) 13 D-39 DSP-BA0007 Thread lens~n Ad,USMg Sp,.ng 21 G-7-7 

DSC- BA0027 Screw 35 N- 31 DSC-CB0007 Screw (MS. 1=5) 11 C-8 DSP- BA0007 Thread Tens~n Ad1USllllQ Spllllg 35 N-45 

DSC- 860013 Screw (9/64"n=40. 1=4) 9 8-1 2 DSC- CB0007 Screw (MS. 1=5) 13 D-12 DSP- BA0020 Spring 21 G- 5- 3 

DSC-880020 Screw (9/64 "n=40) 13 D-45 DSC-C80007 Screw (MS) 19 F-7 DSP- 880006 Thread Take Up Sp11ng 21 G- 7- 2 

DSC- 880029 Screw (9/64"n=40. 1=8) 7 A- 7 DSC- CBOOl 1 Sere,., (1/4'n=40. 1=8.5) 9 B-5 DSP- 880006 Thread Take Up Sp11ng 35 N-46 

DSC- 880029 Screw (9/64"n=40. 1=8) 7 A-9 DSC- CB0011 Sere., (1/4"n=40, 1=8.5l 17 E-12 DSR- AK0001 Side Ring 9 8 - 31 

DSC-880029 Screw (9/64"n=40, 1=8) 23 H- 7 DSC- CB0011 Sere., (1Wn=40, 1=8.51 17 E-6 DTC- AHOOOl Oil Hose Holder 19 F- 22 

DSC- 860035 Screw (9/64 · n=40, 1=5.5) 23 H- 12 DSC-CB0018 Sere,, (1/4"n=40, 1=8.51 13 D-41 DTC-AH0005 Cable Holder 7 A-46 

DSC- BC0004 Screw (9/64 · n=40, /=7) 7 A-36 DSC-C80018 Screw (1 /4 ·n=40, 1=9) 15 D-59 DTC-AH0009 Cord Holder 19 F- 29 

DSC-BC0004 Screw (9/64 • n=40, 1=7) 9 B-9 DSC-FA001 6 Slud Screw for G-1 2 21 G-13 DTC-AK0003 Magnellc 35 N-27 

DSC-BC0004 Screw 2 1 G- 4 DSC-FA0044 Stud Screw for 1-32 25 1-33 DWS-AA0001 Link Cam Wast1er 19 F-39 

DSC-BF0001 Screw (1/8"n=40, 1=4.3) 7 A-16 DSC- FA0049 Stud Screw for 1-19 25 1-20 DWS-AA0004 Washer 7 A-1 8 

DSC-BF0001 Screw (1/8"n=44, 1=5.5) 9 8- 25 DSC- FAOOSO Stud Screw for 1-30 25 1-31 DWS-AA0004 Washer 11 C- 2< 

DSC- BF0007 Screw 9 8- 3 DSC-FA0056 Stud Screw for G-17 21 G-18 DWS- AA0004 Washer 21 G- 19 

DSC- BF0007 Screw (15/64"n=28. 1=14) 25 t- 26 DSC- FA0058 Stud Screw for C-32 II C-29 DWS-AA0006 Washer 21 G- 1< 

DSC- BF0008 Sci~• (15/64'n=28, 1=14,5) 9 8- 41 DSC-FA0059 Stud Screw for C-23 11 C-23 DWS- AA0011 Washer 19 F- 41 

DSC- BF0010 Screw (ll/6•· n=40, 1=11 ) 21 G-11 DSC- FA0123 Stud Screw for A-14 7 A-17 DWS-AA0015 Washer 11 C- 6 

DSC-BF0011 Screw (3/16"n=28, 1=12) 23 H-22 DSC-FA0124 Stud Screw for D-54 13 D-49 DWS-AA0038 Washer 11 C- 15 

DSC-BF0012 Screw ( I t /64"n=40) 7 A-24 DSC-FA0130 Stud Screw for H-23 23 H-26 DWS-AAOOSO Washer 23 H-11 

DSC- BF0014 Screw (9/64 "n=40) 25 1-47 DSC- FA0131 Stud Screw for 1-41 25 1-42 DWS- AA0053 Washer 19 F-17 

DSC-BF0025 Screw (1 1/64"n=40) 29 K-34 DSC-FA0132 Adjusting Screw 25 1-28 DWS-AA0054 Washer 21 G-21 

DSC-BF0026 Screw 15 D-68 DSC- F80008 Stud Screw "A" 25 1-8 DWS-AA0056 Washer 13 D-14 

DSC- BF0028 Screw (3/32"n=56, 1=4.8) 25 t-45 DSC- FB0014 Stud Screw for D-38 13 D-46 DWS- AA0063 Washer 15 D- 80 

DSC- BF0029 Screw (15/64"n=28, 1=17) 13 D-51 DSC- FFOOl 7 Screw 23 H-24 DWS-AA0123 Washer 15 D- 73 

DSC-BF0031 Screw (11 /64"n=40, 1=8) 9 8-19 DSC- FG00090 Shaft for 1- 2 25 1-4 DWS-AA0126 Hinge Washer 23 H- 10 

DSC- BF0031 Screw(ll /64"n=40, 1=8) 9 8- 20 DSC- FG00100 Shaft for 1-12 25 1-10 DWS- AA0127 Spacer for 23 H- 6 

DSC- BF0031 Screw 15 D- 78 DSC-GB00010 Stud for Knee Lifting l.Jnk 11 C-32 DWS- AA0130 Washer 15 D- 72 

DSC-BF0031 Screw(ll/64"n=40, 1=11) 25 1- 35 DSC-HA0001 Presser Adjusting Screw 11 C-1 DWS- CC0001 Wave Washer 7 A-19 

DSC-BF0036 Screw (1 1/64"n=40, 1=8) 19 F- 35 DSC-HCOOOI Bed Base (F) 7 A-2 EM- 000511 Pedal Unit Ass'y 43 R-1-2 

DSC-BF0038 Screw (9/64"n=40, /=9) 11 C-17 DSC-HZ0008 Thread Ten~on Adjusting Siud 21 G-5-4 GP-00 1733 Dust Protecter 9 8-44 

DSC-BF0040 Screw (3/16"n=32, 1=18) 29 K- 26 DSD-AA0009 Solenoid Ass 'y 21 G-9 GP- 01 1049 Caution Sticker 37 0 - 37 

DSC- BF0045 Screw 17 E-30 DSN-AA0003 Nut ( 11 /64 "n=40) 11 C-34 GP-017378 Fan Cover 37 0-20 

DSC-BF0046 Cap Screw for E-15 17 E-17 DSN- AA0004 Nut ( 15/64 "n=28) 13 D-47 GP-022204 Membrane S/W 39 P- 3 

DSC-BF0061 Screw (M8XP1 .25) 35 N- 26 DSN-AA0004 Nut (15/64"n=28) 25 1-5 GP-022749 Control Box 37 0-1 

DSC- BF0064 Screw 9 B-15 DSN- AA0004 Nut 35 N-32 GP- 022753 Side Cover 37 0 - 7 

DSC- BF0065 Sensor Slit Screw 13 D- 29 DSN-AA0006 Nut (M4 xPO, 7) 25 1-22 GP- 022754 Front Cover 37 0 - 5 

DSC-8F0119 Screw ( 1 /8 n=40, I= 10) 11 C-16-2 DSN- AA0007 Nut 21 G-2 GP- 022757 Transformer (220V) 37 0 -1 1 

DSC-BG0001 Screw (9/64"n=40, 1=8) 17 E-4 1 DSN-AA0009 Nut (11/64"n=40) 2 1 G-23 GP- 030607 Stopper Rubber 21 G-24 

DSC-BG0002 Screw (5/16"n=24) 9 8-42 DSN-AA0009 Nut (11 /64 "n=40) 25 f-49 GP- 047875-00 Rubber Cap 7 A- 42 

DSC-BJ0002 Screw (1 l/64"n=40, 1=7.4) 7 A-49 DSN-AA0009 Nut (11/64"n=40) 29 K-31 GP- 052333 Model Sticker(P-7) 7 A-40 

DSC-BJ0002 Screw (11/64"n=40, 1=8) 13 D-37 DSN-AAOOt 1 Nut (9/64 ··n=40) 7 A-10 PBR-AA0023 Upper Shafi Bearing (M) 9 B-29 

DSC-BJ0002 Screw (1 l/64"n=JO, 1=6.5) 25 1-25 DSN-AA0022 Nut (9/32"n=28) 13 D-50 PBR-AA0024 Upper Shafi Bearing (R) 9 B-33 

DSC-BJ0002 Scl~N I 11 /64"n:4Q, f:7,4) 29 K-4 DSN- CC0001 Nut (9/16"n=20) 11 C-2 PBR-AA0025 Neede Bar Cran~ Rod Beanng 9 8-43 

DSC- BJ0003 Screw (9/64"n=40, 1=10) 11 C- 14 DSN- CD0001 Thread Adjusting Nut 21 G-7-9 PBR-AA0029 Reverse Lever Snail BearlllQ (RI 13 D- 17 

DSC- BJ0004 Screw (11/64"n=40, 1=10) 7 A- 15 DSP-AA0015 Presser Spring (M) 11 C-3 PBR-AA0070 Upper Shafi Bearing (F) 9 8-27 

DSC- BJ0004 Screw (1 1 /64"n=40, 1=10) 15 D- 63 DSP-AA0018 Pislon Spring 17 E-16 PBR-AA0070 Lower Sha ft Beanng (R) 17 E-I0 

DSC- BJ0004 Screw ( 11 /64 "n=40) 27 J- 2 DSP-AA0054 Presser Foot SIOP Sprr,g 11 C-1 6- 3 PBR- BA00130 Feed Cam Bearing 13 D-42 

DSC-BJ0012 Screw (11 /64"n=40) 35 N-21 DSP-AA0057 Spring for H- 2 23 H-3 PBS-BA0001 Reverse Le,er Shalt Bushing (f) 13 D- 16 

DSC- BJ0014 Screw 13 D- 11 DSP-AA0058 Ad,usting Spring lor 1-44 25 1-46 PBT- 8D0010 Timing Bell 9 B- 32 

DSC- BJ0014 Screw (9/64"n=40, 1=6) 25 1-18 DSP-AA0059 Ad,usting Spring for K-26 29 K-27 PBT- 8D0011 Timing Bell 13 D-26 

DSC-BJ0022 Screw (3/32"n=56, 1=2.2) 25 1-44 DSP- A80032 Spring for H- 1 7 23 H-I8 PMT-BH0001 BackTack Molor 13 D- 3 

DSC-BJ00390 Screw (5/16"n=24) 7 A- 51 DSP- AC0007 Return Sp11ng for 1-2 25 1-3 PMT- 8H0002 Motor Ass'y 19 F-1 1 

DSC-BJ0042 Screw (9/64 ·n=40 1=6) 25 1- 48 DSP- AC0008 Return Spring 25 1-11 PPK- BA0004 0 - Ring (P4) 11 C- 12 

DSC-CA00020 Screw 21 G-7- 10 DSP- AC0009 Roller Return Spring 25 1-1 7 PPK- 8A0006 0 - Ring (P3) 11 C- 20 

DSC-CA00120 Screw 17 E- 28 DSP-AC0010 foed Mes Ckllch Sprrig 25 1-41 PPK- 8A0016 0 - Ring 13 D-2 

DSC-CA00170 Ser~• I.15/64"n=28, l=•.5) 13 D-56 DSP- AC0018 Ter~on Release Reti,n Spnng 21 G-20 PPK- 880001 0 - Ring (G25) 29 K-3 

DSC-CA0026 Screw (1/8"n=44) 7 A- 54 DSP-AC0019 Sp11ng 11 C-27 PPN-AA0003 Pin 19 F- 1- 3 

DSC-CB0001 Screw (MS 1=5) 21 G- 6 DSP-AC0020 Spring for Link Stud 11 C-33 PPN- AF0005 Spung Pin (¢5, 1=14) 25 1-1 3 

DSC-CB0003 Screw ( 11 /64 "n=40) 11 C- 37 DSP-AC0022 Spring for J-7 27 J-9 PPN-AG0003 Snap Pin 21 G- 22 

DSC-CB0004 Screw (1/4"n=40, 1=6) 9 B-4 DSP-AC0047 Control Body Spring 35 N-34 PSC-AC0002 Screw (M4, 1=10) 19 F-1 2 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Index 
Parts No. Name of Parts Page Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Paris Page Ref.No. 

PSC-AC0006 Screw (M6. t= I 8) 19 F- 20 

PSC-AC0007 Screw 13 0- 4 

PSC-AC0008 Screw 19 F-40 

PSC- AC001 5 Screw (M4xP0.7, 1=8) 13 0 - 22 

PSC- AC0015 Screw (M4, t=8) 19 F- 28 

PSC-AC0026 Bolt 33 M-3 

PSC-AC0061 Screw (MS, 1=12) 19 F-14 

PSC-AC0064 Screw (MS, 1=25) 19 F- 10 

PSC-AC0115 Screw(M3XP0.5) 15 0 - 85 

PSC-AGOOOl Screw (M4, 1=8) 9 B-23 

PSC-BAOOOl Screw IM3xP0.5, /=8) 25 1-27 

PSC-BB0008 Screw (MS. 1=25) 19 F-9 

PSC-BJOOOl Screw I 1/8"n=40, 1=6) 15 0 - 70 

PSC- CB0004 Screw (M8XL8) 29 K-33 

PSC- 000001 Screw (9/64" n=40, I 35 N-22 

PSN- AA0005 Nu1(5/ 16"n=28) 7 A-50 

PSN- AA0014 Nu! (M6) 11 C- 36 

PSR-AC0001 E- Ring (¢9) 27 J-6 

PSR-AC0001 E-Ring(¢9) 35 N-35 

PSR-AC0003 E- R,ng (¢4) 11 C-26 

PSR-AC0003 E-R,ng (¢4) 25 1-16 

PSR-AC0004 E- R,ng(¢3) 23 H- 27 

PSR-AC0005 E-R,ng (<1>6) 25 1-6 

PSR-AC0008 E- Rmg (<1>8) 13 0 - 15 

PTC-AH0003 Cable Holder 7 A-47 

PTC-AH0003 Cable Holder(6N) 29 K-21 

PTC-AH0005 Cable Holder (3N) 7 A-53 

PTL-AB0001 L-Wrench (2mm) 35 N-11 

PTL-AB0002 L -Wrench (5mm) 35 N- 7 

PTL-AB0003 L-Wrench 12.5mm) 35 N10 

PTL-AB0004 L-Wrench (4mm) 35 N-8 

PTL- A80005 L- W·ench (3mm) 35 N- 9 

PTL- BAOOOl Driver (Large) 35 N-2 

PTL-BA0002 Driver (Middle. Small) 35 N-3 

PWS-AA0005 Washer 15 0-69 

PWS-AA0005 Washer 25 1-50 

PWS- CA0001 Spring Washer 25 1-54 

PWS- CA0004 Spring Washer 7 A-28 

PWS- CA0010 Washer 15 0 - 81 

SC- 000683 Screw (M4 XL12) 37 0 - 15 

SC- 000683 Screw (M4 XL12) 37 0 -1 7 

SC- 000683 Screw (M4XL16) 37 0-30 

SC-001895 Screw 31 L-5 

SC-01 26-3600 Screw (3/32"n=56, 1=8.4) 17 E- 33 

SC-550-451 7 Screw (1/4"n=40, 1=6) 17 E-8 

SPS-2070-0P 0/P Box (Ass'y) 39 P- 1 

- Bae 35 N-48 

- CD Manual 35 N-49 

- Needle 9 8-24 

- Needle 35 N-4 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




